PROJECT INFORMATION

ZONING: PCZD
APPLICABLE CODE(S):

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2014
2009
2009
2009 International Fire Code

+ 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1 Accessible Usable

Buildings and Facilities

International
International
International

Building Code

Fuel Gas Code
Residential Code
International Existing Building Code
International Mechanical Code
National Electrical Code
International Plumbing Code

ASSESSOR’S

PARCEL NUMBER(S): 034242481

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

OCCUPANCY CLASS: M

FIRE PROTECTION: AFES AND FIRE ALARM (EXISTING)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO CREATE A PRIVATE CONSULT ROOM
ADJACENT TO THE PHARMACY, IMPACTING LIGHTING AND HVAC

NO EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS ARE INCLUDED IN THIS PROJECT.

THE STORE WILL REMAIN OPEN DURING RENOVATIONS.

BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS

BASIC ALLOWABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE: 9,000 SQ. FT.
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 40 FT. HEIGHT
INCREASE FOR SPRINKLERS (+20°) = 60 FT. BASIC
ALLOWABLE STORIES: 1 STORY
STORIES INCREASE FOR SPRINKLERS (+1) = 2 STORIES

ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATION

Aa = At + [At x If] + [At x Is]

WHERE:

Aa = ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY (SQUARE FEET).

At = TABULAR AREA PER STORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 503
(SQUARE FEET).

If = AREA INCREASE FACTOR DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.2.

Is = AREA INCREASE FACTOR DUE TO SPRINKLER PROTECTION AS
CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3

Aa = 9,000 + [ 9,000 x 0 * ] + [ 9,000 x 3 ]

Aa = 9,000 + [ 0]+ [ 27,000 ] = 36,000 SQ. FT.

* FRONTAGE INCREASE HAS BEEN OMITTED FROM CALCULATION AS IT

IS UNNECESSARY TO MEET AREA REQUIRED FOR BUILDING.

TOTAL AREA:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 14,490 SF

OCCUPANT LOAD:

RETAIL SALES AREA
(INCLUDING PHARMACY WAITING):

International Energy Conservation Code

#06513

REPLACE EXISTING MORTAR AND PESTLE SIGNAGE

SOUND MASKING MATRIX

. YES — G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING
PER MANUFACTURERS DETAILS ON A-—211
SIGN TO BE INSTALLED AND PERMITTED

REQUIRED. SEE ELECTRICAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

NOT REQUIRED.

BY OTHERS, UNDER SEPARATE COVER.

INTERIOR BRANDING REFRESH

NO
NONE PRESENT

10

[ H (B U

YES

NOT REQUIRED

# 06513
15301 EAST ILIFF AVENUE
AURORA, CO 80013

FACILITIES PLANNING
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O, INDEX OF DRAWINGS
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<<’\f}{///\)‘/o @ ISSUED AS AFFECTED BY BULLETIN BUT NOT PART OF BULLETIN
&O/V O FOR REFERENCE AND COORDINATION ONLY
%y @® ISSUED (REVISED)
/>'§’( O ISSUED (NOT CHANGED)
GENERAL

@ | G-001 TITLE SHEET AND LOCATION PLAN

@® [G-002 EVACUATION PLAN

@ |G-011 ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

@® (G012 ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

O |b-110 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN (REFERENCE ONLY)

O [D=111 FIXTURE FLOOR PLAN (REFERENCE ONLY)

ARCHITECTURAL

@ (A1 FLOOR PLANS

@ [A-12 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

@® [A-510 DOOR TYPES & MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS
INTERIORS

@ |I-111 FINISH PLAN AND SCHEDULE

@ [1-210 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
MECHANICAL

@ |M-111 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION AND NEW WORK PLANS
ELECTRICAL

@ [E-111 ELECTRICAL PARTIAL PLANS

QA/QC Certified By:

PETER KIM, ERIC KUKIEZA, ANNETTE ZACHERSON

Construction documents have been prepared in conformance with established Quality Assurance
procedures and have also been reviewed internally prior to delivery to Walgreens to assure
consistent Quality Control in accordance with applicable Unified Design Standards, Scopes of Work

with associated budgets, Stockroom Optimizer,

applicable Walgreens Standards.

Remodel Checklists, Design Guidelines, and other

Additionally, Construction Document Quality Control review includes, but is not limited to the

following:

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

THIS PLAN AND

SPECIFICATION WAS
PREPARED BY ME OR
UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION AND THAT |
AM A DULY REGISTERED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF COLORADO AS

SIGNIFIED BY MY HAND AND

SEAL.

GENERAL NOTES

SYMBOLS LEGEND

PROJECT TEAM

TOTAL OCCUPANTS:
EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED:
EXIT WIDTH PROVIDED:

MEANS OF EGRESS:

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED:
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED:

TOILET FIXTURE CALCULATIONS:

PROVIDED AND 1 URINAL.

PROVIDED.

PROVIDED.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

SEPARATE SUBMITTAL.

357
357 X 0.15 = 53.55”
3 @ 36" = 108"

10,108 SF/30 SF PER OCC = 336.93 OCC
OFFICE, TRAINING, EXAM & CONSULTING RM:
844 SF/100 SF PER OCC = 8.44 0OCC
PHARMACY: 711 SF/100 SF PER OCC = 7.11 OCC
ACCESSORY USE AREAS
(RR’S, LOUNGE, & CORRIDORS, COOLER/FREEZER):
744 SF/ 0O SF PER OCC = 0.00 OCC
RECEIVING: 956 SF/300 SF PER OCC = 4.00 OCC
ELECTRICAL ROOM: 110 SF/300 SF PER OCC = 0.50 0OCC
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD: 356.98 0OCC
= 357 0CC

PER CHAPTER 29, TABLE 2902.1, TYPE "M” OCCUPANCY

357 OCCUPANTS / 2 = 178 MALE AND 179 FEMALE

MALE AND FEMALE REQUIRE 1 WATER CLOSETS FOR EACH SEX. 1 PER
500 OCCUPANTS, 2 TOTAL FIXTURES REQUIRED, 3 TOTAL FIXTURES

MALE AND FEMALE REQUIRE 1 LAVATORIES FOR EACH SEX. 1 PER 750
OCCUPANTS, 2 TOTAL FIXTURES REQUIRED, 3 TOTAL FIXTURES

1 DRINKING FOUNTAIN IS REQUIRED. 1 PER 1,000 OCCUPANTS, 2
FOUNTAINS (ONE, DUAL LEVEL DRINKING FOUNTAIN) HAS BEEN

1 SERVICE SINK IS REQUIRED, 1 SERVICE SINK HAS BEEN PROVIDED.

EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS (FIRE SPRINKLERS)

(2) COPIES OF EACH DEFERRED SUBMITTAL WILL FIRST BE SUBMITTED
TO THE ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER—OF—RECORD, WHO WILL REVIEW THE
PLANS, NOTATING THAT THEY CONFORM TO THE DESIGN OF THE
BUILDING. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS WILL THEN BE SUBMITTED TO THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

SIGNAGE DOCUMENTS WILL BE SUBMITTED AND PERMITTED UNDER A

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

18.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

THERE ARE TO BE NO CHANGES IN THE FOLLOWING SET OF
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS UNLESS APPROVED
IN WRITING BY WALGREENS CORPORATION.

CHANGES AS STATED ABOVE WOULD INCLUDE ANY VARIATION OF
MATERIALS, PRODUCTS, MANUFACTURERS, OR CONSTRUCTION
gE?WN’ IMPLIED OR WRITTEN IN THIS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DRAWINGS DO NOT TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SPECIFICATIONS. ANY
CONFLICTS BETWEEN OR WITHIN THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE RCM
AND ARCHITECT. UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE THE MOST
STRINGENT CONDITION SHALL APPLY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW ALL DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS IN SET.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE BUILD—OUT WITH
ALL FINISHES, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
COMPONENTS AS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND
WRITTEN IN SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS ARE TO BE FURNISHED AND
I(l)\l_l_SHTéA\FIa_Vlvll-:SDE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A CURRENT
SET OF DRAWINGS ON SITE AT ALL TIMES AND TO INSURE THE
DISTRIBUTION OF NEW DRAWINGS TO SUBCONTRACTORS AND OTHER
RELEVANT PARTIES AS SOON AS THEY ARE MADE AVAILABLE. ALL
OLD DRAWINGS ARE TO BE MARKED VOID AND REMOVED FROM SITE
AND RENDERED USELESS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING
al/k\/l_llgENRSl/IA\OLl\éS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH SUBCONTRACTORS AND
RELATED PARTIES WITH COMPLETE SET OF DRAWINGS. NO PARTIAL
SET OR SHEETS REMOVED FROM SET WILL BE PERMITTED.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH "AS BUILT” SET OF DRAWINGS
TO OWNER UPON COMPLETION OF BUILD—OUT.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW ALL SHOP DRAWINGS AND
SUBMIT COPIES AS REQUIRED BY SPECIFICATIONS FOR REVIEW BY
WALGREENS OR ARCHITECT / ENGINEER.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ITEMS BUILT OR
INSTALLED TO BE TRUE AND PLUMB (WALLS, WINDOWS, ETC.).

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING AND FASTENERS,
INCLUDING ALL BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS, SHELVES, AND ANY
AND ALL OTHER WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS NECESSARY
FOR COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILD—OUT.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL MATERIAL, LABOR AND
EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE ALL WORK AND FURNISH A COMPLETED
JOB ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND STATE GOVERNING
AUTHORITIES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING LAWFUL
JURISDICTION OVER THE WORK.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL
PERMITS, AND INSPECTIONS REQUIRED AND SHALL ALSO PAY FEES
REQUIRED FOR THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL AND HVAC.

LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, AND WORK SUPPLIED BY OTHERS THAT
IS DIAGRAMMATICALLY INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
DETERMINED BY THE G.C. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS SUBJECT TO STRUCTURAL
CONDITIONS AND WORK OF THE OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS.

DRAWINGS INDICATE THE MINIMUM STANDARDS, BUT IF ANY WORK
SHOULD BE INDICATED TO BE SUBSTANDARD TO ANY ORDINANCES,
LAWS, CODES, RULES OR REGULATIONS BEARING ON THE WORK,
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS WORK AND
SHALL EXECUTE THE WORK CORRECTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUCH
ORDINANCES, LAWS, CODES, RULES OR REGULATIONS WITH NO
INCREASE IN COSTS.

ALL EQUIPMENT AND ALL PRODUCTS PURCHASED ARE TO BE
REVIEWED BY G.C. AND ALL APPLICABLE SUBCONTRACTORS FOR
ANY CONDITION PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

ANY AND ALL ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES AND "MISSED” ITEMS ARE
TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF WALGREENS DURING THE
BIDDING PROCESS BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. ALL THESE
ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED IN THE BID.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ON-SITE
SAFETY FROM THE TIME JOB IS AWARDED UNTIL ALL WORK IS
COMPLETED AND ACCEPTED BY THE OWNER.

CONSTRUCTION TO BE INSTALLED LEVEL, PLUMB, TRUE AND WITHIN
THE TOLERANCES SET FORTH IN THE APPROPRIATE SPECIFICATION
SECTION. POORLY INSTALLED NONCOMPLIANT WORK SHALL BE
REMOVED AND REINSTALLED.
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CLIENT:

WALGREEN CO

106 WILMOT ROAD, MS #1640
DEERFIELD, IL. 60015

PHONE: (847) 224—1496
FAX: (847) 315—4078
CONTACT: BRANT HEFLIN

EMAIL: brant.heflin@walgreens.com

ARCHITECT:

STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC.

8211 S. 48th St.
PHOENIX, AZ 85044

PHONE: (480) 220—4147

FAX: (602) 461-9562
CONTACT: ANNETTE ZACHERSON
E—MAIL:

annette.zacherson@stantec.com

MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL

ENGINEER:

STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC.

1500 SPRING GARDEN
SUITE 1100
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130
PHONE: (326) 751-2938
CONTACT: ERIC KUKIEZA

E—MAIL: eric.kukieza@stantec.com

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WILL REQUIRE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS PER IBC CHAPTER 17:

NO SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE ANTICIPATED.

CONSTRUCTION BULLETINS

1.

CONSTRUCTION BULLETINS INCLUDED IN THIS DESIGN
THROUGH B15-1-010.

ARE

Provide U.L. Class 2A40BC minimum rating fire
extinguishers at a maximum 50'-0" travel distance
prior to the Certificate of Occupancy issuance
2009 IFC Table 906.3[1] and 2007 NFPA 10

SEPARATE FIRE SPRINKLER PERMIT REQUIRED
Due to the proposed construction, or a change of
occupancy made within this structure, a separate
fire sprinkler permit is required. Approval of
documents is required prior to system installation or
any request for inspection. A certificate of
occupancy or final approval cannot be obtained
without this life safety system.

2009 IFC, Section 105.7.1

SEPARATE FIRE ALARM PERMIT REQUIRED

Due to the proposed construction, or a change of
occupancy made within this structure, a separate
fire alarm permit is required. Approval of documents

is required prior to system installation or any
request for inspection. A certificate of occupancy or
final approval cannot be obtained without this life
safety system. 2009 IFC, Section 105.7.5
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City of Aurora Building Division
Project: TENANT IMPROVEMENT
Address: 15301 E. ILIFF AVE.

Occupancy Group: UBC M

Construction Type: UBC VN SPR

RSN: 973505

Permit: 2015-924310 TF

City of Aurora Building Division

Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved as Noted: cmacy
Date: Mar 18, 2015

2009 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC

Code violations that are found during
inspection are required to be corrected.
Permit issuance does not grant approval
of a code violation. 2009 IBC 105.4

This plan was reviewed for adopted codes and NOT
reviewed for compliance with ADA or FHA
accessibility. Contact 800-949-4232 (ADA) and 303-
894-7822x325(FHA) for federal accessibility
requirements that apply to your project.

@ Stantec

135 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 3100
CHICAGO IL 60603—4139

Tel. (312) 262-2300 Fax. (312) 262—2301

www.stantec.com

TASK NUMBER: 269

JOB NUMBER: 2007614018
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REVISIONS
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DATE
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INDEPENDENT REVIEW QA/QC REVIEW

REVIEWERS NAME

DATE
REVIEWED

DATE

REVIEWERS NAME REVIEWED

TITLE SHEET AND LOCATION PLAN

WALGREENS

STORE NUMBER 06513
15301 EAST ILIFF AVE.

AURORA, CO 80013

FY15 CORE 1.0

© 06513-g001

FILE NAME
DRAWN BY:

FR

DATE: 2/6/2015
REVIEWED:

AMZ

ANNETTE ZACHERSON 2/ 2/ 15
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RODRIGUEZ, TEL

FY15 WE CORE 1.0\2007614018\TASK_269\DRAWING\06513—G001.DWG


cmacy
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Accessibility
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Oval

cmacy
Extingusher 2A40BC

cmacy
Fire Sprinkler

cmacy
Fire Alarm
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NOTES: 2233
RARY 1. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE ALARMS COMPLYING WITH NFPA 72 (1999 OR 2002 EDITION) EXCEPT THAT 223 o
/IﬂB s clear floor THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SOUND LEVEL OF AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION AFPLIANCES COMPLYING WITH SECTION 4—3.2.1 OF NFPA 72 (19999 EDITION) SHALL HAVE A zu rwo
' area SOUND LEVEL NO MORE THAT 110DB AT THE MINIMUM HEARING DISTANCE FROM THE AUDIBLE APPLIANCE. Jz08
AREA OF 4 2. WHERE BOTH VISUAL AND TACTILE CHARACTERS ARE REQUIRED, WHETHER ON SIGN WITH BOTH VISUAL AND TACTILE CHARACTERS, OR TWO SEPARATE SIGNS, L5523
REFUGE . —F 18 min PS ONE WITH VISUAL, AND ONE WITH TACTILE CHARACTERS, SHALL BE PROVIDED. i § =
Py 45 =S - 3. RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 1/32 INCH MINIMUM ABOVE THEIR BACKGROUND. Faoao
=HE ﬁ 4. CHARACTERS SHALL BE SANS SERIF. CHARACTERS SHALL NOT BE ITALIC, OBLIQUE, SCRIP, HIGHLY DECORATIVE OR OF OTHER UNUSUAL FORMS. Jzo 1
|\ ol ’) 5. CHARACTERS SHALL BE SELECTED FROM FONTS WHERE THE WIDTH OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "0” IS 55 PERCENT MINIMUM AND 110 PERCENT MAXIMUM OF THE Q<L
c é « ) G centered on ....'.'.. HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "I". g &
= £ls ol® N tactile characters L YT 6. CHARACTER HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FORM THE BASELINE OF THE CHARACTER SHALL BE 5/8 INCH MINIMUM AND 2 INCHES MAXIMUM BASED ON THE »n W
ol © JE \ _ _ cE— HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER ”I”. EXCEPTION; WHERE SEPARATE RAISED AND VISUAL CHARACTERS WITH THE SAME INFORMATION ARE PROVIDED, RAISED wo o
N 18 min MEN-7—notin CHARACTER HEIGHT SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE 1/2 INCH MINIMUM.
s, ~/| pictogram INTERNATIONAL INTERNATIONAL VOLUME CONTROL INTERNATIONAL 7. STROKE THICKNESS OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER ”I” SHALL BE 15 PERCENT MAXIMUM OF THE HEIGHT OF THE CHARACTER.
LOCATION OF TACTILE field SYMBOL OF SYMBOL OF TTY TELEPHONE SYMBOL OF ACCESS 8. CHARACTER SPACING SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN THE TWO CLOSEST POINTS OF ADJACENT RAISED CHARACTERS WITHIN A MESSAGE, EXCLUDING WORD
SIGNS AT DOORS ACCESSIBILITY FOR HEARING LOSS SPACES, WHERE CHARACTERS HAVE RECTANGULAR CROSS SECTIONS, SPACING BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 1/8 INCH MINIMUM AND 4
BICTOGRAM FIELD TIMES THE RAISED CHARACTER STROKE WIDTH MAXIMUM. WHERE CHARACTERS HAVE OTHER CROSS SECTIONS, SPACING BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL RAISED CHARACTERS
HEIGHT OF TACTILE CHARACTERS ABOVE B AN PO SHALL BE 1/16 INCH MINIMUM AND 4 TIMES THE RAISED CHARACTER STROKE WIDTH MAXIMUM AT THE BASE OF THE CROSS SECTIONS , AND 1/8 INCH MINIMUM
FINISHED FLOOR OR GROUND HEIGHT OF RAISED CHARACTERS AND 4 TIME THE RAISED CHARACTER STROKE WIDTH MAXIMUM AT THE TOP OF THE CROSS SECTIONS. CHARACTERS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM RAISED
distance between dist bet dot BORDERS AND DECORATIVE ELEMENTS 3/8” MINIMUM.
: IStance between dots AREA OF 9. SPACING BETWEEN THE BASELINES IF SEPARATE LINES OF RAISED CHARACTERS WITHIN A MESSAGE SHALL BE 135 PERCENT MINIMUM AND 170 PERCENT
corresponding dots ) in the same cell BE(F/U\G]E BRAILLE DIMENSIONS VISUAL CHARACTER HEIGHT MAXIMUM OF THE RAISED CHARACTER HEIGHT.
—— R : : Pre| 10. BRAILLE SHALL BE CONTRACTED (GRADE 2).
_In adjacent cells +— 0 @ é) (@ O) single brafle ANGE | M IN NS O e ar AR TER o | e IS TN CE CHARA R e ahT 11. BRAILLE DOTS SHALL HAVE A DOMED OR ROUNDED SHAPE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 703.3.1. THE INDICATION OF AN UPPERCASE LETTER OR LETTERS
distance between dots | r cell 50T BASE DIAMETER 0,055 (1.5MM) 20 INCHES 70 LESS THAN OR TESS THAN 6 FEET 5/8 INCH SHALL ONLY BE USED BEFORE THE FIRST WORK OF SENTENCES, PROPER NOUNS AND NAMES, INDIVIDUAL LETTERS OF THE ALPHABET, INITIALS, AND ACRONYMS.
inthesamecel +~CO @® O@® |O O] Rty EGUAL TO 70 INCHES 12. BRAILLE SHALL BE POSITIONED BELOW THE CORRESPONDING TEXT, IF TEXT IS MULTI—LINED, BRAILLE SHALL BE PLACED BELOW THE ENTIRE TEXT. BRAILLE SHALL
_ @0 OO { O O’I blank cell space - 0.063 (1.6MM) 6 FEET AND GREATER | 5/8 INCH , PLUS 1/8 INCH PER FOOT OF BE SEPARATED 3/8 INCH MINIMUM FORM RAISED BORDERS AND DECORATIVE ELEMENT. EXCEPTION: BRAILLE PROVIDED ON ELEVATOR CAR CONTROLS SHALL BE
distance between \Z_=/_~" between words DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO DOTS IN THE 0.090 (2.3MM) - VIEWING DISTANCE ABOVE 6 FEET SEPARATED 3/16 INCH MINIMUM AND SHALL BE LOCATED EITHER DIRECTLY BELOW OR ADJACENT TO THE CORRESPONDING RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS.
corresponding dots ) L SAME CELL TO GREATER THAN 70 INCHES TO LESS THAN| LESS THAN 15 FEET 2 INCHES 13. TACTILE CHARACTERS FOR ELEVATORS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 48 INCHES AND 60 INCHES.
from one cell — — raised dot 0.100 (2.5MM) OR EQUAL TO 120 INCHES 15 FEET AND GREATER | 2 INGH . PLUS 1/8 INGH PER FOOT OF 14. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT A DOOR, THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ALONGSIDE THE DOOR AT THE LATCH SIDE. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED
. 00 OOV e@ DISTANCE BETWEEN CORRESPONDING DOTS 0.241 (6.1MM) VIEWING DISTANGE. ABOVE <5 PEET AT DOUBLE DOORS WITH ONE ACTIVE LEAF, THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE INACTIVE LEAF. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT DOUBLE DOORS WITH
directly below | | Nl base diameter PO ™ 3/8 min IN' ADJACENT CELLS 10 TWO ACTIVE LEAFS, THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED TO THE RIGHT OF THE RIGHT HAND DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE AT THE LATCH SIDE OF A
BRAILLE @0 OO0 o .j}/ e ze ae. / . 95 0.300(7.6MM) GREATER THAN 120 INCHES LESS THAN 21 FEET 3 INCHES SINGLE DOOR OR AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF DOUBLE DOORS, SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS CONTAINING TACTILE CHARACTERS
BRAILLE ] o Il 00 | NG _ a8 min DOT HEIGHT 0.025 (0.6MM) 21 FEET AND GREATER| 3 INCH . PLUS 1/8 INCH PER FOOT OF SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 18 INCHES MINIMUM BY 18 INCHES MINIMUM, CENTERED ON THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, IS PROVIDED
MEASUREMENTS +—@ O O \OM_no raised dot ~Slemin 0.037 (0.9MM) VIEWING DISTANCE ABOVE 21 FEET BEYOND THE ARC OF ANY DOOR SWING BETWEEN THE CLOSED POSITION AND 45 DEGREES OPEN POSITION. EXCEPTION: SIGNS WITH TACTILE CHARACTERS SHALL
B ' i i BE PERMITTED ON THE PUSH SIDE OF DOORS WITH CLOSERS AND WITHOUT HOLD—OPEN DEVICES.
™\_48-60 DISTANCE BETWEEN CORRESPONDING DOTS 0.395 (10MM) 15. CHARACTERS AND THEIR BACKGROUNDS SHALL HAVE A NON—GLARE FINISH. CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND WITH EITHER LIGHT
/17 COMMUNICATION ELEMENTS AND FEATURES o055 0.400 o240 - CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR CARK CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND.
- s — 16. CHARACTERS SHALL BE UPPERCASE OR LOWERCASE OR A COMBINATION OF BOTH.
POSITION OF BRAILLE
REV 4
H.C. CHECKSTANDS REQUIRED
1. CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MIN. AND HAVE A WIDTH TO DOMINANT DIRECTION /<%>
RAISED CHARACTERS HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH TO HEIGHT RATIO NUMBER OF REGULAR NUMBER TO BE OF TRAVEL
OF BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10. THE MINIMUM CHARACTER HEIGHT SHALL BE 5/8" MIN. CHECK STANDS ACCESSIBLE A
_ _ _ N AND 2" MAX. AND SANS—SHERIF UPPER CASE. 170 4 1 UM A, _ xy . 2
K—¢— SIGN 2. GRADE 2 BRAILLE DOTS SHALL BE 1/10” ON CENTER IN EACH CELL WITH 2/10” 5708 9 DOMINANT DIRECTION OF —— |- oWz Q<
SPACE BETWEEN CELLS, MEASURED FROM THE SECOND COLUMN OF DOTS IN THE 970 15 3 TRAVEL R £ 1 —F|= y T®zHol
0000 FIRST CELL TO THE FIRST COLUMN OF DOTS IN THE SECOND CELL. DOTS SHALL BE . Elg 2'/» max - Jg|F 9256 _Fugsaos
coog RAISED A MINIMUM OF 1/40” ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. OVER 15 3 PLUS 20% OF ADDITIONAL AISLES vomax  Se—, g 3 o Qe |z zubgbgexl
: ) 3. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE THE N/L £l 20-24 o3 Eaz E 020y <§( Gz
L GRADE 2 BRAILLE (CENTER OR FLUSH LEFT DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING DOUBLE 510-610 o3 , rz0>LzWgS
LEAF _DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, 2. WHERE PROVIDED CHECK WRITING SURFACES SHALL COMPLY WITH WORK SURFACES —FF @ ey 452008 u0a
PREFERABLY TO THE RIGHT. : : 1065 ZzINZOL0TIun
3. WHERE CHECK—OIUT AISLES SERVE DIFFERENT FUNCTIONS. CHECK—OUT AISLES ELONGATED OPENINGS IN FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES ZTOPSSSnEsd
= @ =
JKERE ECURED: TACTLE BT S SvAL B REQURED AT T PG 1 — ST
SELLING 'SPACE 1S UNDER 5000 SQUARE FEET NO MORE THAN ONE CHECK-OUT AISLE 18— A2 % Y max BENCH BACK SUPPORT AND SEAT HEIGHT ~  CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AND DIMENSIONS |TEGE533S560 0
1. EACH GRADE—LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT COMPLYING SHALL BE REQUIRED. \ A —— 13 4 -
o) WITH THE WORD, "EXIT". 4. WHERE CHECKOUT AISLE ARE ALTERED, AT LEAST ONE OF EACH CHECK—OUT AISLE — *‘ .
g 2. EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE—LVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY SERVING EACH FUNCTION SHALL COMPLY UNTIL THE NUMBER OF CHECK—OUT AISLES 6.4 TOT(E:E.EAR L OOR SPACE POSITIONED FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH SHALL BE
MEANS OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN COMPLIES WITH THE TABLE ABOVE. : —
WITH THE FOLLOWING WORDS AS APPROPRIATE: CARPET PILE HEIGHT PASSENGER LOADING ZONE PASSENGER LOADING ZONE PROVIDED. S 3 o
A "EXIT STAIRS DOWN” 2. BENCHES ALLOWABLE STRESS SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED FOR MATERIALS USED = S8
B. "EXIT RAMP DOWN" % 24 min CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/2” SHALL BE RAMPED. WHERE A VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 POUNDS IS APPLIED AT u S cl\l .
C. "EXIT STARS UP” £|a 510 . ANY POINT ON THE SEAT, FASTENER MOUNDING DEVICE, OR SUPPORTING Qg | & &
C . . g STRUCTURE. =59 N @
D. "EXIST RAMP UP - 3. WHERE PROVIDED IN WET LOCATIONS THE SURFACE OF THE SEAT SHALL BE w x| ~ 3
3. EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE—LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY NOTES: SLIP RESISTANT AND SHALL NOT AGCUMULATE WATER. “ Sgl|Y 2
MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY 1. FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES SHALL BE STABLE FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT. 4. BENCH SUPPORT SHALL PROVIDE BACK SUPPORT OR SHALL BE AFFIXED TO A 2EI| 2
A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS, EXIT ROUTE . % 2. CARPET OR CARPET TILE SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED AND SHALL HAVE A FIRM WALL. c 250 [ EF
4. EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA TO A CORRIDOR OR £l CUSHION, PAD, OR BACKING OR NOT CUSHION OR PAD. CARPET OR CARPET TILE 5. DINING AREAS: IN DINING AREAS, THE TOTAL FLOOR AREA ALLOTTED FOR SLel X8
HALLWAY THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED w|® counter SHALL HAVE A LEVEL LOOP, TEXTURED LOOP, LEVEL CUT PILE, OR LEVEL SEATING AND TABLES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. 32| <8
FINISHED FLOOR BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS, "EXIT ROUTE”. ® ‘ CUT/UNCUT PILE TEXTURE, EXPOSED EDGES OF CARPET SHALL BE FASTENED TO 6. WHERE DINING SURFACES FOR THE CONSUMPTION OF FOOD OR DRINK ARE m 630 €
5. EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN FLOOR SURFACES AND SHALL HAVE TRIM IN THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE EXPOSED PROVIDED, AT LEASE 5% BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE, OF THE SEATING AND oI008
WITH THE WORDS, "TO EXIT”. EDGE. CARPET TRIM SHALL COMPLY WITH CHANGES IN LEVEL. STANDING SPACES AT THE DINING SURFACES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AND BE “ c S| Rz
DISTRIBUTED THROUGHOUT THE FACILITY. SET| N ES
CHECK—OUT AISLE COUNTERS h35| | 8
1 n © ..
/18" EXT TACTILE SIGoN /10" CHECKOUT STANDS plan /"6 FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES/CHANGES IN LEVEL / 2"\ SEATS AND BENCHES 0 N
_ _ ALTERATION OF SALES AND — — - | < E
N/ ws N SERVICE_COUNTERS N N S 2
REV 4 REV 4 REV 4 o
- 9 - q 20 max >20-25 max < S
c I I c I I 510-635 =
] SF | | SE | | ’ - 1t
™ I I ™ I I é é
S T 4 S T 4 7 %
1 =8 8o 5
olo 48 min 48 min % E%Em gl £ 8
' 1220 ' ' 1220 ' % wl” Q" @~ <=
> CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE <
© NOTES: NOTES:
1. DOORS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO SWING INTO CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. 1. DOORS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO SWING INTO CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. . — —
2. FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES OF A CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE SHALL COMPLY 2. FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES OF A CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE SHALL COMPLY 2. -
WITH FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES AND CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE NOT PERMITTED. WITH FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES AND CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE NOT PERMITTED. S V|8 WHERE A HIGH FORWARD REACH IS OVER AN >
Elg UNOBSTRUCTED FORWARD OBSTRUCTION, THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL EXTEND g
’ 60 min . . 60 min . N TRy BENEATH THE ELEMENT FOR A DISTANCE NOT LESS THAN =
60 min 1 1525 1 60 min 1 1525 ( /1 THE REQUIRED REACH DEPTH OVER THE OBSTRUCTION. o
i § ' oo ' T Tt T ' s ' T T 1T OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH &
IF MORE = IF LESS THAN 4 Aty i i Py o i 7
THAN 4 | CAN BE MOUNTED e ~ Elg | el ~ ~ Ela | el alv
THEN MOUNT  3_ BETWEEN 27”—80 / \ ol® |3 sl / \ ol® |5 8 c 3 — >
AT 80" ~ / \ o I E|g / \ o I E|g 7 o)
' I 24min T L - 3| / 24min T L - 3| é TR N
1. 60% OF OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. ! I o0 ! ! ! i RGN ! ! VERTICAL CLEARANCES 1 =: £§ 3. 3| 9
2. ALL REQUIRED EXITS SHALL BE SHALL BE SERVED BY AN ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF \ / ! ! \ / | | ' 1 «° 2 E|§ El5 5
EGRESS. EXCEPTION: ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN \ / | pese | \ J L e | GENERAL: g 4 - e S o
ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING BUILDINGS. .~ / —_bese __ .~ s L__base __ ' 1. DOOR CLOSERS AND DOOR STOPS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE 78 INCHES MINIMUM
3. ENTRANCES TO BUILDING AND FACILITIES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY See 7 J 36min_ | N J36min_ | ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND IN_VERTICAL CLEARANCE
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE 12min / e N\ 12 min 12min / o N\ 12 min 2. PROTRUDING OBJECTS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED FOR >
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND WITH ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, 2l 2l 2l 2l ACCESSIBLE ROUTES. EXCEPTION: HANDRAILS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PROTRUDE >1024max T 7 * 0
UTILIZING THE SYMBOL, AT JUNCTIONS WHERE THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL 4=1/2" MAXIMUM. 55610
DIVERGES FROM THE REGULAR CIRCULATION PATH, TO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS CIRCULAR TURNING SPACE T=SHAPED TURNING SPACE CIRCULAR TURNING SPACE T=SHAPED TURNING SPACE OBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE REACH
ALONG APPROACHING CIRCULATION PATH. ENTRANCES WHICH ARE NOT ACCESSIBLE NOTES: NOTES: NOTES: L
SHALL HAVE DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE WHICH INDICATES THE LOCATION OF AND ROUTE 1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DOORS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SWING INTO TURNING 1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DOORS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SWING INTO TURNING 1A CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED <
SPACES. SPACES. . . a
TO THE NEAREST ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE. 2. OPERABLE PARS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN ONE OR MORE OF THE REACH RANGES
4. MAT CARPETING MUST BE SECURELY ANCHORED TO FLOOR OR RECESSED INTO DOOR 2. EACH ARM OF THE T—SHAPED SPACE SHALL BE CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS 12 INCHES 2. EACH ARM OF THE T—SHAPED SPACE SHALL BE CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS 12 INCHES :
LANDING. MINIMUM IN EACH DIRECTION AND THE BASE SHALL BE CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS 24 MINIMUM IN EACH DIRECTION AND THE BASE SHALL BE CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS 24 3. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE
INCHES MINIMUM. THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE INCHES MINIMUM. THE SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING. OR TWISTING IF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO o)
CLEARANCE ONLY AT THE END OF EITHER THE BASE OR ONE ARM. CLEARANCE ONLY AT THE END OF EITHER THE BASE OR ONE ARM. ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS MAXIMUM. z
/19" ENTRY AND DRECTIONAL SIGNS /15" TURNING SPACE/CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE /15" TURNING SPACE/CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE / 11"\ PROTRUDING OBJECTS AND VERTICAL CLEARANCES REACH RANGES
\?/ NTS k—/ NTS \?/ NTS \?/ NTS
REV 4 REV 4 REV 4
?ENEI%%:|NG IN THIS STANDARD IN INTENDED TO PREVENT THE USE OF DESIGNS NOTES: 24 max, 24 max T |
. ’ 610 . 610 c £ .
PRODUCTS, OR TECHNOLOGIES AS ALTERNATIVES TO THOSE PRESCRIBED BY THIS I QEC'E'ES%?;LSNFi(ﬁﬁgl'EESSS'EL"ECESSLEEESE?EL&E,S%NE%DA(,i%ECSESS'SEELEB%'F':%EGSS'TH AT ARE 2 y 48min y ] Elg c ' £ 9 N Yo
STANDARD, PROVIDED THEY RESULT IN EQUIVALENT OR GREATER ACCESSIBILITY AND REQUIRED ON THE SAME SITE. EXCEPTION: AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL NOT BE = =Sl Zle 3 9 > A
ST HDRan VALENCY IS APPROVED BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY ADOPTING THIS REQUIRED BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS, ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES, ACCESSIBLE Ee | © 5 E S
: ELEMENTS, AND ACCESSIBLE SPACES IF THE ONLY MEANS OF ACCESS BETWEEN THEM & o © S
2. 5% OF LOCKERS AND A MINIMUM OF ONE SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE IS A VEHICULAR WAY NOT PROVIDING PEDESTRIAN ACCESS. £l £l | 48 min n AT = o w
3. WHERE FIXED OR BUILD—IN STORAGE ELEMENTS SUCH AS CABINETS. SHELVES, o ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING Bk Bk ] 220 a el =0
MEDICINE CABINETS, CLOSETS AND DRAWERS ARE PROVIDED IN REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE " COMPONENTS: WALKING SURFACES WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:20. DOORS ) 3 7**‘ T Ss| X -~ o
SPACES, AT LEAST ON OF EACH TYPE SHALL CONTAIN STORAGE SPACE SHALL BE AND DOORWAYS, RAMPS, CURB RAMPS EXCLUDING THE FLARED SIDES, ELEVATORS. 1725 < S NORZ I
ACCESSIBLE AND PLATFORM LIFTS. 30039 b CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FORWARD APPROACH PARALLEL APPROACH @) zZ 33xg
3. REVOLVING DOORS, REVOLVING GATES AND TURNSTILES SHALL NOT BE APART OF AN @ (b) Z Ll O i
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE elevation plan <C (ne < S 0 d
RSN: 973505 4. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL COMPLY WITH FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES. c ('7) O ; ™ ?E
- 5. ACCESSIBLE ROUTS SHALL COMPLY WITH CHANGES IN LEVEL. 3 8 min £ U) w
Permit #: 2015-924310 TF 6. THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:20. THE c S E
CROSS SLOPE OF A WALKING SURFACE SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:48 3 £ ® =
7. AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WITH A CLEAR WIDTH LESS THAN 60 INCHES SHALL PROVIDE : © =
PASSING SPACES AT INTERVALS OF 200 FEET MAXIMUM. PASSING SPACES SHALL BE  _ £ | £ 1]
Citv of A Building Divisi EITHER A 60 INCH MINIMUM BY 60 INCH MINIMUM SPACE . OR AN INTERSECTION OF & S \ E|g )
Ity of Aurora Bullding Division TWO WALKING SURFACES THAT PROVIDE A T—SHAPED TURNING SPACE COMPLYING > o \ 9 min 8 . 0
Reviewed for Code Compliance TURNING SPACE PROVIDED THE BASE AND ARMS OF THE T—SHAPED SPACE EXTEND < ' 230 ! 36 min LL
Approved as Noted: cmacy 48 INCHES MINIMUM BEYOND THE INTERSECTION. : ] 015 8
Date: 8. EMPLOYEE WORK AREAS: COMMON USE CIRCULATION PATHS WITHIN EMPLOYEE WORK A ) Vi ADDITIONAL MANEUVERING CLEARANCE  ADDITIONAL MANEUVERING CLEARANCE < | g
ate: Mar 18, 2015 AREAS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE ROUTES. EXCEPTION: COMMON USE CIRCULATION PATHS, j 5 max FOR _FORWARD APPROACH IN ALCOVE FOR PARALLEL APPROACH IN ALCOVE =
2009 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC LOCATED WITHIN EMPLOYEE WORK AREAS THAT ARE LESS THAN 300 SQUARE FEET IN 11 min 635 NOTES: A
ELZRENlAS';"PNGDSEF'g‘HERLEYNg.ERE“;"EA’\F‘{EE’\C‘)L'-lgEg\‘STT(?%EDAS@EST'ST'E?L'\ES'RSS#JENSTERS' CASEWORK OR 260 (@) (b) 1. FLOOR SURFACES OF A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL HAVE A SLOPE NOT STEEPER 10
: \ - elevation plan THAT 1:48 AND SHALL COMPLY WITH FLOOR SURFACES. S
9. MULTILEVEL BUILDINGS: AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL CONNECT EACH 2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO INCLUDE 10
EXCEPTIONS: AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SUALL NOT BE REGUIRED TO STORIES AND  KNEE_AND TOE CLEARANCE. g | | §la
: NOTES: ; X
MEZZANINES ABOVE AND BELOW ACCESSIBLE LEVELS THAT HAVE AN AGGREGATE AREA 1. WHERE SPACE BENEATH AN ELEMENT IS INCLUDED AS PART OF CLEAR FLOOR > Dl romior S, T o R O A AL BE POSITIONED FOR = |2 |8 =
OF NOT MORE THAN 3,000 SQUARE FEET, THIS EXCEFTION SHALL NOT APPLY O | 36 min 36 min SPACE AT AN ELEMENT, CLEARANCE AT AN ELEMENT, OR A TURNING SPACE, 4 ONE FULL. UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE OF THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL ADJOIN OR Z |2 |y O
MULTIPLE TENANT FACILITIES OF GROUP M OCCUPANCIES CONTAINING FIVE OR MORE —o15 T THE SPACE SHALL COMPLY WITH KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS. ' ' w =
TENANT SPACES ADDITIONAL SPACE BEYOND KNEE AND TOE. CLEARANGE SHALL BE DERMITTED OVERLAP AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR ADJOIN ANOTHER CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. w < SN
: 5. IF A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS IN AN ALCOVE OR OTHERWISE CONFINED ON ALL OR PART = ol < WS
w<ag / BENEATH ELEMENTS. OF THREE SIDES. ADDITIONAL MANEUVERING CLEARANCES COMPLYING WITH L 'loulo x<
== MANEUVERING CLEARANCE IN ALCOVE.
/20" GENERAL NOTES /16" ACCEBSBLE ROUTES /78" KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE / 4"\ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ( ;_011
=/ s N 180 DEGREE TURN 180 DEGREE TURN (EXCEPTION) NS =/ s
REV 4 REV 4 REV 4 REV 4
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FACILITIES PLANNING
DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
106 WILMOT ROAD
DEERFIELD, IL 60015-5105

SIGNIFIED BY MY HAND AND

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
SEAL.

THIS PLAN AND
SPECIFICATION WAS
PREPARED BY ME OR
UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION AND THAT |
AM A DULY REGISTERED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF COLORADO AS

TASK NUMBER: 269

CHICAGO IL 60603—4139
www.stantec.com

135 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 3100

JOB NUMBER: 2007614018

L
|

32 min . — - NOTES:
1'=7|H815 - sliding door 1. AT LEAST ONE OF THE ACTIVE LEAVES OF DOORWAYS WITH TWO LEAVES SHALL COMPLY
= 18 min U 2. THERE SHALL BE NO PROJECTIONS INTO THE REQUIRED CLEAR OPENING WIDTH LOWER THAT 34
445 : ;

Tel. (312) 262-2300 Fax. (312) 262-2301

@ Stantec

L

INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND. PROJECTIONS INTO THE CLEAR OPENING WIDTH
BETWEEN 34 INCHES AND 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL NOT EXCEED 4
INCHES. EXCEPTION: IN ALTERATIONS, A PROJECTION OF 5/8” MAXIMUM INTO THE REQUIRED CLEAR
WIDTH SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR THE LATCH SIDE STOP. DOOR CLOSERS AND DOOR STOPS SHALL
BE PERMITTED TO BE 78 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND.

3. PROVIDE REQUIRED MANEUVERING SPACE AT DOORS. MANEUVERING CLEARANCES SHALL EXTEND

32 clear mi
'ﬂ_sls ) - - - THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOORWAY AND THE REQUIRED LATCH SIDE OR HINGE SIDE CLEARANCE.
hinged d 4. THRESHOLDS IF PROVIDED SHALL COMPLY WITH CHANGES IN LEVEL. EXCEPTION: EXISTING OR
N inged door ALTERED THRESHOLD 3/4 INCH HIGH SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY.
b 5. DOOR HARDWARE: HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHED, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERABLE PARTS ON DOOR AND

32 min

815 folding door
- -

1525
1525

60 min
1220

=

N

3.

>

48 min
g

48 min
1220

I

GATES SHALL BE 34" MINIMUM AND 48 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR OR GROUND.
WHERE SLIDING DOORS ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE

_ . . . EXPOSED AND USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES. EXCEPTION: EXISTING LOCKS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN

front approach, pull side front approach, front approach, push side,door hinge approach, pull side ANY LOCATION AT EXISTING GLAZED DOORS WITHOUT STILE, EXITING OVERHEAD ROLLING DOORS OR
push side provided with both closer and GRILLS, AND SIMILAR EXISTING DOORS OR GRILLES THAT ARE DESIGNED WIT LOCKS THAT ARE RSN: 973505
doorways latch ACTIVATED AT THE TOP OR BOTTOM RAIL. N
without doors 6. DOOR CLOSERS AND GATE CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF Permit #: 2015-924310 TF

90 DEGREES,THE TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO A POSITION OF 12 DEGREES FROM THE

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

<24
610

|

1370
42 min
1220
1220
54 min
1370
@
o
©
BY

54 min
48 min
48 min

1065

|

DATE

NO.

|

1220
1220

6 min 12 min LATCH IS 5 SECONDS MINIMUM.
Mm 205 7. DOOR AND GATE SPRING HINGES SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM THE OPEN POSITION OF 70
o4 min  ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY. THE FORCE FOR PUSHING OR #~ )\, City of Aurora Building Division
<%' f _24min e
610
o 2l . DOOR AND GATE SURFACES. SWINGING DOOR AND GATE SURFACES WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE — =]
L 560 2 2 FINISHED FLOOR OR GROUND MEASURED VERTICALLY SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH SURFACE ON THE \7,, .v/ Date:Mar 18, 2015
- PUSH SIDE EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR OR GATE. PARTS CREATING HORIZONTAL OF NRO®S 2009 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC
- R - R . + - VERTICAL JOINTS IN THESE SURFACES SHALL BE WITHIN 1/16 INCH OF THE SAME PLANE AS THE '
RAIL OR SHOE WITH THE TOP LEADING EDGE TAPERED AT 60 DEGREES MINIMUM FROM THE
EXISTING DOORS AND GATED WITHOUT SMOOTH SURFACES WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FINISH FLOOR
provided with both closer and latch door provided with closer 10. VISION LIGHTS: DOORS , GATES AND SIDE LIGHTS ADJACENT TO DOORS OR GATES, CONTAINING
,%> U FLOOR. EXCEPTION: VISION LIGHTS WITH THE LOWEST PART MORE THAN 66 INCHES FROM THE T s R R G P CES AND. STAMDING SPACES AT RE
22 min ,é> SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI/BHMA A156.10. LOW ENERGY AND POWER ASSISTED DOORS SHALL COMPLY
560 COMPLY WITH ANSI/BHMA A156.19 (1997 OR 2002 EDITION). AUTOMATIC DOORS SHALL PROVIDE A 5. DINING SURFACES AND WORK SURFACES REQUIRED TO COMPLY SHALL BE DISPERSED

DEGREES, THE DOOR OR GATE SHALL MOVE TO THE CLOSED POSITION IN 1.5 SECONDS.
@ PULLING OPEN A DOOR OR GATE OTHER THAN A FIRE DOOR SHALL BE 5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR AN\ 7A Reviewed for Code Compliance
22 min
OTHER. CAVITIES CREATED BY ADDED KICK PLATES SHALL BE CAPPED. EXCEPTIONS: SIDING DOORS
HORIZONTAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY. DOORS AND GATES THAT DO NOT EXTEND TO
OR GROUND SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH SURFACES PROVIDED THAT IF ADDED
ONE OR MORE GLAZING PANELS THAT PERMIT VIEWING THROUGH THE PANELS SHALL HAVE THE
FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY. DINING SURFACES SHALL COMPLY. IN ADDITION, WHERE WORK SURFACES ARE
24 min 24 min
610 610
“ _4? 7 CLEAR OPENING OF 32 INCHES MINIMUM IN POWER—ON AND POWER-OFF MODE AND APPLIES TO ’ THROUGHOUT THE SPACE OR FACILITY CONTAINING DINING SURFACES AND WORK

.é> ~ @ 8. DOOR AND GATE OPENING FORCE. FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENING FORCE
42 min 22 min DOORS, GATES, SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS. = A} Approved as Noted: cmacy
ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY. TEMPERED GLASS DOORS WITHOUT STILES AND HAVING A BOTTOM
WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY.
hinge approach, pull side hinge approach, push side hinge approach, push side, door  latch approach, pull side latch approach, pull side, KICK PLATED ARE INSTALLED CAVITIES CREATED BY SUCH KICK PLATED ARE CAPPED.
u BOTTOM OF AT LEAST ONE GLAZED PANEL LOCATED 43 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH 1. WHERE DINING SURFACES ARE PROVIDED FOR THE CONSUMPTION OF FOOD OR DRINK,
11. AUTOMATIC AND POWER ASSISTED DOORS AND GATES. AUTOMATIC DOORS AND AUTOMATIC GATES PROVIDED FOR USE BY OTHER THAN EMPLOVEES AT LEASE 5 PERCENT SHALL
B B _ 4 B 4 ALL LEAVES IN THE OPEN POSITION. MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AND THRESHOLDS SHALL COMPLY. SURFACES.

- y =———— . .. MANUAL CONTROLS SHALL COMPLY WITH REACH RANGES AND BE LOCATED BEYOND THE ARC OF 3. WHERE PROVIDED, CHECK—OUT AISLES, SALES COUNTERS., SERVICE COUNTERS, FOOD
THE DOOR SWING. WHERE DOORS AND GATES WITHOUT STANDBY POWER ARE A PART OF A MEANS SERVICE LINES, QUEUES, AND WAITING LINES SHALL COMPLY
OF EGRESS, THE CLEAR BREAK OUT OPENING AT SWINGING OR SLIDING DOORS AND GATES SHALL ' '
BE 32 INCHES MINIMUM WHEN OPERATED IN EMERGENCY MODE.

1065
48 min
48 min
42 min
1065
42 min
1065
48 min
1065

42 min

L
L
L
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latch approach, push side latch approach, push side, front approach pocket or hinge approach side approach front approach

door provided with closer . . .
| 60 min | | 60 min | | 60 min |

1525

SALES AND SERVICE COUNTERS
36 INCHES MINIMUM FOR
PARALLEL APPROACH

30 INCHES FOR FORWARD
APPROACH

/€ SAME DEPTH

AS COUNTER

@ @ 184glin @ - @

24 min X >8

610 i W X>8 7
| p) i
X<8

SALES AND
SERVICE
COUNTERS
36" MAXIMUM

60 min
1525
1220
1220
ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

48 min
48 min
)

1065

42 min

DINING AND
WORK
SURFACES
28" MINIMUM
34" MAXIMUM

L
L
L

06513-g011

~ !

1220

48 min

205

stop or latch approach
p pp alcove alcove alcove

pull side push side push side, door provided with
both closer and latch
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Sl ded i Z&z@um
GENERAL SALES AREA:
ALL SIGNS AND AISLE MARKERS @ 10'-6" TO BOTTOM FACILITIES PLANNING, DESIGN, & ENGINEERING
OF SIGN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 106 WILMOT ROAD
| 2 LANE DRIVE—=THRU | SIGN"L"  LIQUOR / THANK YOU DEERFIELD, IL 60015-5105
i SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS i SIGN"T"  STORE HOURS SIGN
5 FOR EXACT LOCATION OF CANOPY 5 SIGN "GC" GREETING CARD SIGN PROJECT DATA
! & ISLAND FOR PNEUMATIC TUBE ! SIGN "SB" SAN BRUNO CHECKOUT LANE *
5 5 SIGN"N"  SAN BRUNO PHOTO TYPE GENERAL SALES FOOD MART [
E E PHARMACY DEPARTMENT: NEW LOCATION |_ PHARMACY SECURITY |_
| | NEW LOCATION
| | REFER TO FIXTURE PLAN FOR REQUIRED SIGNS NEW LOCATIC 1 Liouor 24 HOUR STORE ||
1 E E 4 SIGN "J" PICK UP PRESCRIPTIONS REMODEL . 1 HR PHOTO i OTHER |_
! ! SIGN"K" DROP OFF PRESCRIPTIONS
LA : SIGN"Q" CONSULTATION WINDOW SQUARE FOOT AREA SUMMARY
| 1109 =0 | , NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: SIGN"TX" T.A.S.
36’_ 6” | 1 34’_4” | 1 34’_2” TOTAL TOTAL
. | 1 ! THIS D-111 PLAN REPRESENTS THE ATTACH SIGNS TO UNDERSIDE OF SOFFIT. DEPARTMENT SALES | STOCK | SERVICE | £y 516 NEW
1'=2" 17'—8" 7" 1] 15-2 5”1, 14°—107,5" 10-8" 7" 152'—4" 1'=2" B REFER TO FIXTURE PLAN FOR SIGN LOCATION.
NEW 9394 1747 1289 12,430
‘ ‘ || ! || ; | 70", 5-0" 4 N 33" BASIS OF DESIGN PROVIDED BY PROVIDE (2) HOLLOW WALL ANCHORS PER GEN '
D = L — WALGREENS. THIS PLAN IS S, SCREW INREADED EVEROLT IO
D PROVIDED TO SHOW THE LAYOUT 'S HOOKS, - o —
- ] ] "
s 2 i SERINKLER i Egé DRIVETHRU 10 CR el #18 - (T' WITH ALL FURNISHINGS. REFER TO MARKET] EXIST
o e a S UNIT 0" _g"” —o" .| 0" . -
>0 MEN :&; DRIV THRU A 0 PR = PR =\ O e © THE REMAINING CONTRACT GENERAL NOTES
y, 52K el o |‘ oo | DOCUMENTS AND CRITERIA FOR GENERAL SALES AREA. RX NEW 799 799
<z . F-- . 0" 3 :
& 58 O %t CAB \ e g gl | - INFORMATION ON CONSTRUCTION. 1. SEE PROJECT DATA FOR FIXTURE MANUFACTURER, EXIST
on ' 183 43 I ] . CHECKOUT COUNTERS ARE 34"H UNLESS
Qo o : T — 5= §| o 2, [ oa OTHERWISE NOTED RX NEW 126 126
z33 N MS2484120 o AEN? < ol - 2. MIRROR ON SOFFIT OF REAR WALL WAITG | ExIST
=33 5 < @ 0O T & ) < ~ i 3. BEAUTY CORNICE
<o {7 = - .
ggg ) NI) 3 5 T EMPLOYEE y PHAIEI;/IACY . u 4. SALES AREA CORNICE &EEE NEW 54 273 327
W O ol M (%) + 5 ROOM % (EROVE, el o =y N 1)32"X36" = 5. PHOTO CORNICE
<O 2 = , WOMEN Fa o 35728 RXWG R A o e s ConvEYoR élﬂﬁﬂ["waLL D 6. CANDY SCALE SHELF CLINIC | EXIST
%%,9 ) w2 TR 12 WOMER as1° it | ! DBN “#1_5 7) o O 7. MASTER-BILT REACH-IN REFRIGERATION: NEW 435 435
DEN I 230 N v #36 #34 #1 A H R4S < (PROVIDE 2" AIR SPACE BETWEEN COOLERS PHOTO
LS o) % AND FREEZERS) EXIST
=80 23 exaM rv Ml —F—TF— ] | ~
95 Gz 7 ) RN 19 ~ OPEN FRONT, MEDIUM TEMP. COOLERS
o2 258 # e R e Bl o0 Wo1o4684 1 1 ‘_/_/"fs" U - (ADD 2" AT EACH END, FOR END PANELS) aanr [NEW
5 == N\ 3 A. 1 MD-06: 6'-0"W X 42 7/8"D
= m 1] | A A Y /) R it e B it e e A - R T T T T R i - — - 4 ===
et i - ¢ ¥ 1 I B EMERGENCY EXIT y B. 2 MD-08: 8-0"W X 42 7/8'D EXIST
n b kS #4 CORNICE : MODEL BEL-ENDLESS REACH-IN FREEZERS
3 W or'| <5 | | (SOFFIT MOUNTED) . ONLJY 2ND NEW
& W L a2 o 24® EXTENSIONE : (ADD 2" AT EACH END, FOR END PANELS)
r . .39 abl ! 13 ! U S ARKING i C. 1 BEL-5-24: 101 3/8"W X 38 3/4'D FLOOR | ExisT
I W OB 9, HE 2 8. MASTER-BILT WALK-IN COOLER: PROVIDE
T 3 Cloreonoyor ek 11 GE19478F ¢E19478p ¢E19478F 38 cq19416p 1 W __#1000R COOLMASTER DOORS TOTAL NEW 11,454 1747 1289 14,490
noon pat -t = = = 26 3/4" X 73" EACH AND TOTAL EXIST
hoon ' \ GC' 1 - 6 #100FR FREEZEMASTER DOORS
f----H 18 T ! L "X 73"
_ _ v #1035 - | ] | | ] oy | . 26 3/8" X 73" EACH BY ANTHONY TOTAL AREA: FIRST FLOOR 14,490  sQ.FT
o <5 l A.__ DOOR(S): FOR EACH DOOR PROVIDE ' o
H H EXAM_RM :| - ' . 0
non S : (7) __'D BEV-O-FLOW GRAVITY TOTAL AREA: OTHER LEVELS SQ. FT.
o H. < 1 |- PARKING SHELVES; UPPER (5) WITH SLIDES
v A% A ! - AND LOWER (2) WITH ROLLERS GROSS AREA INCLUDING ALL
.o 2O \*® | PYLON BIGN COMPLETE WITH UPRIGHTS DEPARTMENTS & ALL LEVELS: 14490 g0, FT.
o [ b > ) FETN! Al B.__ DOOR(S): FOR EACH DOOR PROVIDE
a o] 9 . — I | o | :I KEY PLAN S CHAMBERS ROAD o (4 b posTg T SHELVES RX SHELVING LINEAL FEET: 87_ LIN.FT.
o f----H 60120 ! N '
=P W 48120 | MS24 N | | ! NOT TO SCALE C.__DOOR(S): __'D ROLLER CONVEYOR
m || B ! I | AT FLOOR LEVEL FIXTURE MANUFACTURER
O || ?I . 2o I N N D. 6 DOOR(S): FOR EACH DOOR PROVIDE
L] o S oS % I ! (8) 27"D ANTHONY SHELVES KIECHLER/ MADIX/ LOZIER/ DARLING/
-2 oSS S I T | FOR REFERENCE ONLY E. __ DOOR(S): FOR EACH DOOR PROVIDE MYERS MYERS MYERS DARLING
: I AC24 |1 3l ) \/ | (2) 27D ANTHONY SHELVES AND (4) [ [ []
© T — 3! + t i 36"D MERCHANDISER SHELVES REVISIONS
- n 1 wn ! ! . '
" — N 0 r\ o3 : ROLLER CONVEYOR
' > Z: N =l 3 o %g :I 9. ICE CHEST BY VENDOR NO. DATE BY DESCRIPTION
! ! 0| = N ! F V= "
: % : g D:i! gm E : EE .| 10. RAILINGS TO BE 40"H DOUBLE LINE RAILS ADD BEVERAGE BAR, (1) HAND SINK (1)
N ! E = E % e ~ | | | %(n ﬁl WITH DISPLAY PLATFORM ABOVE 2 BOWL SINK, CO2 TANKS & SYRUP
o n?| &= ! R ey | 11. PROVIDE A 6"H BLACK VINYL BASE AT ALL RACKS; NEW POP STANDS, NEW
_ 51— [ [l = Pl [ (8] | f— 1 EL ’ ’
ggmé%%ﬁﬁ]é%%&z 3 3= < Lu‘ P | = | &2 il CHECKOUTS 05,/09/05 WS193666; NEW FLOORING IN PASSAGE;
NOTE. | gt g | O P ;I EXISTING RESET NEW 12. ELECTRONIC ARTICLE SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM EgﬁSgEFgSODRETTngRAINING RM; SEE
© & H N\ P © © © N .
- [ ~ : _________________________ [Ce] - o ____. 1 .
L s o § P @ S S S oft & | 5y © -.l:I TOTAL BY LINEAL FOOTAGE 1281 LN. FT| PHARMACY DEPARTMENT: ADD NEW TAKE CARE CLINIC, ELIMINATE,
' = (%) VE GC M ol | 13. RX WAITING ROOM W/ 4'H LAMINATE WAINSCOT RESET & ADD NEW STOCK RM SHELVING,
5 0;z = = < |E 3 g & g g 5 Eil FRONT WALL SHELVING (INCLUDE 54" HIGH WALL AT PHOTO) 66 LN. FT. (LAMINATE BY FIXTURE MANUFACTURER) ELIMINATE 3’ OF GONDOLA SHELVING, GE
02-15-01(F06513D105) N 3= o I R . R R R 9q - 5 il (5) SEATS & 18 OF WALL SHELVING, ADD 9
REVISE PNEUMATIC TUBE & N §§§ O S gl o 1 & mil - BEAUTY WALL SHELVING 93 LN. FT. (-) TABLE LAMP (WHEN SHOWN) CHAIRS & FINISHED END FOR GONDOLA.
L FRaT 5 e L L o o — ] - GETI47H ! 14. PROVIDE 8"D SHELVES UNTIL BAKER CELLS 9 11/18/08| ST |WALGREENS TO PROVIDE POWER, PHONE,
SHELVING BASE DECKS AT 2 |E % :l REMAINING WALL SHELVING (BACK & SIDE WALL, RX SEATING) 75 LN. FT. ARE INSTALLED DATA LINES, ROUGHED—IN PLUMBING,
#1 CHECKOUT WITH VENDOR T |: :l = 15. COMPUTER TERMINALS LIGHTING, FLOORING & GLAZING WHERE
S ARG, REVSE 5 = [ GENERAL | e 498 LN.FT. 15A; INTERCOM PLUS TERMINAL RESEARCH TYPE OF FLOORING &
gsv,lkr\lll\(l;lNFE;E;O:RthDOOR A , | AN A " SALES |- FRONT GONDOLAS 354 LN. ET 15C: TRAINING TERMINAL (WHEN SHOWN) PROVIDE. SKINNING FINISH MATERIALS.
SHIFT STOCK ROOM DOOR ® - A 1836 1836 18361 === 1830 1836 1836 1836 ! — 16. RX SINK AND CABINET REVISE SOFFIT DETAIL PER CLINIC
: 2 3 , - ! 17. CRX CABINET
nggm%R%%RREfﬁs o 2 ! e i | | REMOVE 6" EXTENSIONS | 1 || HALLMARK SHELVING 134 LN. FT. 18 gx RCE:FRIGERATOR SIGNAGE AND VENDOR REQUEST
BERNAUER. 0 : : o S o | : FROM ALL GONDOLAS : | . .
UPDATE PLARMACY PER : PR o , ! | | ! BEAUTY GONDOLAS 36 LN. FT. 19. PROVIDE A CARPETED FLOOR WITH A RUBBER UPDATED D1 PER CCR PROJECT: ADD
HEALTH SERVICES — o ! ok Ll { ! 38 e B :l || . RUNNER. RX UNDERCOUNTER INSERTS: NEW VENDS)R & WALGREENS ENDSTANDS,
(R:gm\l)\'I{EERBQCEE\I:’vI(_)EgE W/ ;(. : LllE w & : i H1947 F1947 CE22 | swng  JOSC il o COOLERS 20 LN. ET. #1 - RX 3 DRAWER VIAL INSERT REMOVE 6" EXTENSIONS, ADD NEW
SHELVING, EXTEND BOTILE R - i i V= : i — 10—1" 1] ~ #2 - RX 3 DRAWER FILE INSERT CORNICE AT RX, ADD 24"H EyXTENSlONS
BAY SHELVING; ADD 6’ @) o ' || i \/‘ o 1 h FREEZERS 13 LN. FT. #3 - RX OPEN INSERT ON VITAMIN WALL, REMOVE 4 OF
wgﬁf (,:ACI)DLI‘ZI)NLE:SN ON SIDE 'Lrlj % i i : E 3 ’:ll"" o #4 - RX CONSULTATION COUNTER UNIT HALLMARK (RESET HALLMARK SHELVING
[Ce) Qa | | 44 < ~ | | - » m
PANEL NEAR CONSULTATION ! g ! : uP RO o 33 i 5 ! #6 - RX 5 DRAWER FILE INSERT gﬁgiﬁ;%gg IT'\?TE\IR%VR E/EgBonR/i\Tgwg
WINDOW TO 24”H: UPDATE i o | e U |=——J15 & o3 JE 3 1 NOTE: FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY zg-g(( \?VTLELNC'/’;‘LSLEEZQ’IV’\'IT;CPU SHELF FRONT WALL; REMOVE (1) 3 WALL
VENDOR RACKS PER L= ; - ! ET %] | N4 o P OTHERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - Y . .
MERCHANDISING. < At i boooeee- ! | H o i | S :I #9 - RX 13 DRAWER FILE CABINET S oo NEW FINISHED ENDS;
WALK—IN COOLER o — | [ [ ©g oof|=H i 1. RECEPTION DESK AND CHAIR
EMPLOYEE ROOM—REVISE T I e | R £s O = 2. EXAM TABLE OFFICE:
rrn LT 8151 8 |10 3= | d) & i| 5. SCALE 20, PROVIDE TILED FLOOR & VINYL WALLCOVERING A | ouzuas | mw | REPLACE CAFEW FIXTURE W ENDCAP &
R e, |:[| o & % | z (I % = VL3 VYY) 1 g’ g,c\l),[A)ERcEgggTTER REFRIGERATOR 21. UNDER COUNTER SHELF UNIT COFFEE & ICEE MACHINES
o zs, —lEz] > g [II | H o . 22. COMPUTER PRINTER
J Zo‘ CEZ Sler o (s ) | S 6. TRASH BIN 23. LATERAL FILE
= ég | (| oF I - | @ BEAUTY = 7. FOLD UP TABLE 24. ADMINISTRATION TERMINAL
#7) H L lllew| 2|2 | T in Hl @ 8. HAND SINK 24A: P.O.S. TERMINAL
11-17-00(F06513D104) N (|11 S] Sl T K T I b 9. MEDICAL HUTCH 24B: AS400 TERMINAL
ADD TO GEN'L NOTE #34 ) - z F '| 5 N 10. SAFE BASE CABINET 18"X127X34” 24C: STAFFWORKS TERMINAL
R A oo CE AT Y Q== 250w (I =T =T o |11 11. SAFE BASE CABINET 36"X12"X34” 25. TILL LOCKER
REFRIGERATOR; REVISE N ol o el s [h— I & | "~ 12. GUEST CHAIR 26. SAFE FOR REFERENCE ONLY
10" WALL AT WALK—IN K o ST, gl o= |1 - el = 13. WORKSTATION 27. TV & VCR (IN TRAINING ROOM)
COOLER 10 8\l w0 A s =" gl J 4-0 LRI T = —40"X50" WORK COUNTER
"o = | | ! = ~ » »
PANEL NEAR -4y o | . ! ' Bl gm P —39"X24" CASH DRAWER/PRINTER SHELF INSERT STOCKROOM:
I(?\IOI\;IS_'LZII?TK:;I(?YN Tch)INzDA?'Vlz- , —— i ;é L__ L ! - - EH 9 o 9’) —(1) 36"X12"X30” OVERHEAD CABINET 28. NEST-A-FLEX CONVEYOR
ADD "FUTURE” ELECTRIC o I\, st S w0y : o ol |laf Il & —(1) 247X12°X30” OVERHEAD CABINET 29. GRAVITY CONVEYOR
REVISE RSo24 | 2 b < cC i IS M1 3| & (e woskaM STooL 30. POWER ROLLER CONVEYOR
< | | N T . .
CABINETS T RS2248; T m“‘E \——VIFILY(I).OEII-'I\IE(I;ET | | Q j @:I .E' B —48"X50" WORK COUNTER
- X | : = : ” ”
CHANGE SOFFIT FROM M b | o HN —47"X24" CASH DRAWER/PRINTER SHELF INSERT EMPLOYEE ROOM:
, , N | © S E —(1) 30"X12"X30” OVERHEAD CABINET 32. EMPLOYEE LOCKERS: (1) 7W & (1) 6'W X 18"D
12" T0 13’ PER s — — © =
ARCHITECTURALN E = . :gZAé%G 13 [&’;ERRE |i M S —(1) 36"X12"X30" OVERHEAD CABINET 33. 7-0"W X 2'D EMPLOYEE COUNTER W/ CABINETS
DRAWINGS. Lo Y | - NIT! | [ C N "o —EXAM STOOL 34. EMPLOYEE ROOM REFRIGERATOR
ADD EP CORNER UNIT. &z ' SLAT | LB |L 48"W X 32°H N :l M » » » "
REVOVE # WAL B 2 Wl G 3 1= 15 247X12'X30" OVERHEAD CABINET 35. EMPLOYEE ROOM SINK (N COUNTER)
SHELVING, ADD 3’ AND 3 ] T NS BEVERAGE ™ ==3 poo CARPET N2 16. N/A :
1 : : 1 N b ! 10 ! » ” » —o"
REVISE WS193660 10 T —N ol CENTER g ! ni1ni# TILE 1 B 17. 36"X12"X12” OVERHEAD CABINET W/ BACK BOARD 36. 7'-0" MIRROR ON WALL ABOVE COUNTER
- #21 <| ] 1 v [ STANDARD 1 438 !l i Wayq o »
WS193684. ADD SALES fo) = 1#26 o i I <il< [ 18. 187X12°X28" OVERHEAD CABINET .
AREA CORNICE BY M - - -y 32X62 i ! [ CRII \ 0_ICR ool — » » » MISCELLANEOUS:
WS193684 j| MASTER FLEX R \ 078 | > R 19. 36”X12"X28" OVERHEAD CABINET = STORE NUMBER 06513
' 2 : ¥ |: Q 20. PROVIDE 6’ OF BLOCKING BEHIND WALL AND POWER 37. "E" - ELECTRICAL OUTLET FOR FUTURE USE
Ao iy, RECISTER o o : R N : - 38, VENDOR RACKS: REMOVE BASE DECK & SHOES; PROJECT NAME
| 1 7. ElR LA = 2, ST T UNTD © e
Q A |Was \ B : 39. PROVIDE OPENING FOR ONE-WAY GLASS
« OFFICE ; AN DT3048 DT3048 DT3049 22. EXTEND LINE OF FLOORING CHANGE MIN. 4'—6" OR (SEE INTERIOR ELEVATION FOR LOCATION) WALGREENS STORE
;z%ﬂ%@goé;%%ﬂgﬂgz’%xw BY #20 IEOWDE ELECTRIC j@_;&/@ 2 / A LINE WITH N’I,-ZAREST FULL EXISTING VCT. 40, NEWSPAPER RACK BY VENDOR 15301 EAST ILIFF AVE
SERVICE AREA. EXPANDED 5 |FOR FUTURE PHOTO & 6. b < 23. TAKE CARE 48" SIGNAGE.
EMLOYEE ROOM. MOVED ROOF 5 2 W UNTGIX48 GRETAG) N . Q o_[cR s AURORA, COLORADO
SCUTTLE. < . | SO "\ —— SOFFIT @ 7—6"AFF © = ? CAFE W RETROFIT
. " .3 i \\\ i N 45 \‘::\\ #4 FIXTURE MOUNTED SOFFIT @ 13'-0"AFF \ o) \ ';(E A EXECUTIVE APPROVAL DATE FIXTURE LEGEND DRAWING TITLE
10—23—00(F06513D102) (T‘ 66" () /1(5‘;0 N 3_' == :“_'\ R et :::::::::R'ED'B'QX lysbentgitieysleskegntindyslesieuntie paiesieies kyeliielestestystontileslestyltielestentdplestegontedyletefosttyeiegeteted ‘~N
UPDATE TO NEW CHECKOUTS; . SHVG S |20 g exzal CHEM b 1 I AUTOMATIC_ SLIDING | RSN: 973505 G 1818 36 66* FIXTURE FLOOR PLAN
ELIMINATE FOOT REST N ~ 5 K| ReC [ eedimedinedans wsiojess | | ws19p684 b/ eiafx pecfpacks] DOORS W/GUIDERAIL 1 permit# EXEC. VICE PRESIDENT <</ GONDOLA D. W. H. | ALLOTHER FIXTURES
PHARMACY PER "DREAM E ermit #:2015-924310 TF DRUG STORE OPERATIONS . (EA. SIDE) ARE TYPICALLY CADD PLOT: SCALE: 1/8'=1-0" | DRAWING NO.
TEAM”; SHIFT PHOTO TO BULKHEAD @ 7'—0"A.F.F. AN CALLED OUT DEPTH BY -D1-12-
ELIMINATE 4° WALL SHLV PER o | ‘ 94 ‘ ‘ . 190 ‘ 130 45'—g | £—q | 12— SR. VICE PRESIDENT ’\\‘\ GE 18 39 66*| \WIDTH. EXAMPLE: 06513-D1-12-21JAN13
J.JUSZCZYK. REMOVE 3’ —2” —4” i =27 ~0” —-9” —Q” ~0” ' GONDOLA  D. wW. H ’ ’ :
SECTION OF GONDOLA NEAR 1 K | | | FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT O\ END DRAWN BY:
MAGAZINE RACK. SHIFT MIRROR Y - DT 30 48 VOID PLOT: D. BALLENT
ON BACK WALL. REMOVE 4’ * L
WALL SHELVING AND REPLACE . . SR. VICE PRESIDENT N\ e B3 s e " Op513-D1-11-31MAY12-CCR D 1 10
WAL S This sheet of drawings has not been DRUG STORE OPERATIONS ( ) WALL D. w. H. TABLE DATE: _05/09/05
3' UNIT. ADD EP CORNER reviewed for code compliance. ON SHLVG
UNIT. SHIFT WALL SHELVING S SUPERSEDES
DOWN. SR. MANAGER Q *DOES NOT INCLUDE STANDARDS, WOOD GROUNDS | PLAN DATED: REVIEWED BY:
PLANNING & DESIGN J. MARK 09-26-00 OR FINISHED END PANELS 09/20/00 OF DWGS
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08—21—01(F06513D106)
REMOVE 24 HOUR STORE
NOTE.

02—-15—-01(F06513D105)
REVISE PNEUMATIC TUBE &
SHELVING IN PHARMACY.
REPLACE FIRST 9° OF WALL
SHELVING BASE DECKS AT
# CHECKOUT WITH VENDOR
RACKS PER
MERCHANDISING. REVISE
TRAINING ROOM DOOR
SWING PER ARCH.

SHIFT STOCK ROOM DQOOR
9" TOWARDS REAR OF
BUILDING PER MR.
BERNAUER.

UPDATE PHARMACY PER
HEALTH SERVICES —
REMOVE BACK WORK
COUNTER & REPLACE W/
SHELVING, EXTEND BOTTLE
BAY SHELVING; ADD 6’
WORK COUNTER ON SIDE
WALL; ADD NEW
DRIVE—-THRU SLAT WALL
UNIT, REVISE SLAT WALL
PANEL NEAR CONSULTATION
WINDOW TO 24"H; UPDATE
VENDOR RACKS PER
MERCHANDISING.

REVISE DIMENSIONS AT
WALK—IN COOLER.
EMPLOYEE ROOM—REVISE
LAYOUT PER ARCH. DWGS.

11-17—00(F06513D104)
ADD TO GEN'L NOTE #34
RE: 32" CLEARANCE AT
EMPLOYEE ROOM
REFRIGERATOR; REVISE
10" WALL AT WALK—IN
COOLER TO 5".

REVISE SLAT WALL
PANEL NEAR
CONSULTATION WINDOW
IN PHARMACY TO 24"H;
ADD "FUTURE” ELECTRIC
IN 1 HR PHOTO AND
REVISE RS2224
CABINETS TO RS2248;
ADD NOTE AT
COMPACTORS.

CHANGE SOFFIT FROM
12" TO 13’ PER
ARCHITECTURALN
DRAWINGS.

ADD EP CORNER UNIT.
REMOVE 4' WALL
SHELVING, ADD 3’ AND
SHIFT WALL SHELVING.
REVISE WS193660 TO
WS193684. ADD SALES
AREA CORNICE BY
WS193684.

ADD (1) CASH REGISTER
TO PHARMACY.

10—27—-00(F06513D103)
REMOVED SECONDARY EXIT BY
SERVICE AREA. EXPANDED
EMLOYEE ROOM. MOVED ROOF
SCUTTLE.

10—23—00(F06513D102)
UPDATE TO NEW CHECKOUTS;
ELIMINATE FOOT REST IN
OFFICE & SCRIPT CART IN
PHARMACY PER "DREAM
TEAM”"; SHIFT PHOTO TO
ELIMINATE 4’ WALL SHLV PER
J.JUSZCZYK. REMOVE 3’
SECTION OF GONDOLA NEAR
MAGAZINE RACK. SHIFT MIRROR
ON BACK WALL. REMOVE 4’
WALL SHELVING AND REPLACE
WITH A

3’ UNIT. ADD EP CORNER
UNIT. SHIFT WALL SHELVING
DOWN.

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR EXACT LOCATION OF COMPACTORS
& COMPACTOR/TOTE ENCLOSURES

2 LANE DRIVE—-THRU

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR EXACT LOCATION OF CANOPY
& ISLAND FOR PNEUMATIC TUBE
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INTERIOR BRANDING GENERAL NOTES PROJECT DATA 22 g8
ZrQw
BRAND CRITERIA GENERAL SALES AREA: TYPE Z i E ©
(SELECT ALL THAT APPLY) FZ08
COW CEILING (1111 AND UNDER) 1. SEE PROJECT DATA FOR FIXTURE MANUFACTURER; |NEWLOCATION  []| SECURITY 1] MARKET X 0235
CHECKOUT COUNTERS ARE 34"H UNLESS NEW LOCATION 0| proTo X | Liouor = :_u:J 5=
BILINGUAL OTHERWISE NOTED EXIST'G BLDG EnooQ
2. SECURITY MIRROR ON SOFFIT OF REAR WALL REMODEL X | PHARMACY X | 24 HOUR J 522w
PUERTO RICO 3. BEAUTY CORNICE E = l&‘
4. PLASTIC"S" CORNICE SPECIFIED ON THIS DRAWING SQUARE FOOT AREA SUMMARY O w
HEALTH CARE CLINIC TO BE SOFFIT MOUNTED. T o B
5. PHOTO CORNICE a
HOME HEALTH CARE S o DEPARTMENT SALES | STOCK |SERVICE| cyicres | NEW
FULL LIQUOR 7. MASTER-BILT REACH-IN COOLERS (78.5"H): PROVIDE GEN NEW
3" AIR SPACE BEHIND
BRAND KITS A. __ 3 DR MED. TEMP. BMG-80; 84"W X 34.5"D SALES | ExisT'G 9394 1747 1289 | 12430
(SELECT ALL THAT APPLY) B. _ 3 DR LOW TEMP. BLG-80; 84"W X 34.5"D
C. __ 2 DR MED. TEMP. BMG-52; 56"W X 34.5"D MARKET NEW
WE 3.1 BASE BRAND KIT D. _ 2 DR LOW TEMP. BLG-52; 56"W X 34.5"D EXISTG 200 200
E. _ 2 DR BACK-UP TLS-52; 56"W X 34.5"D
8. MASTER-BILT WALK-IN COOLER: PROVIDE #1000R RX
PHARMACY BRAND KIT #2 BRIDGE LIGHT COOLMASTER DOORS 26 3/4" X 73" EACH AND EXIST'G 799 0 799
X | PHARMACY BRAND KIT #3 CONSULT ROOM #100FR FREEZEMASTER DOORS 26 3/8" X 73" EACH BY
ANTHONY. RX NEW 0 0
WE 3.1 FULL BRAND KIT A. __ DOOR(S): FOR EACH DOOR PROVIDE (7) __'D WAITG | ExiST'G 126 126
BEV-O-FLOW GRAVITY SHELVES; UPPER (5)
SEE UDS FOR BRAND DESIGN GUIDELINES SECTION 6.6.1 WITH SLIDES AND LOWER (2) WITH ROLLERS NEW 0 0
COMPLETE WITH UPRIGHTS. PHOTO . e e
B. _ DOOR(S): FOR EACH DOOR PROVIDE (7) 26"D
FURNITURE LEGEND ANTHONY WIRE SHELVES AND (4) 84" POSTS. NEW 0 0
Al1 | GUEST CHAIR 15 C. __ DOOR(S): __'D ROLLER CONVEYOR AT FLOOR WINE +
LEVEL BEER | ExiST'G 0 0 0 0
A1.2 | BARIATRIC GUEST CHAIR 1 D. 6 DOOR(S): FOR EACH DOOR PROVIDE (8) 27"D
ANTHONY SHELVES NEW 0 0
A3.1 | SIDE CHAIR 0 E. _ DOOR(S): FOR EACH DOOR PROVIDE (2) 27D CLINIC )
a1 | TASK CHAIR 0 ANTHONY SHELVES AND (4) 36"D EXIST'G 0
i MERCHANDISER SHELVES NEW 0 0 0 0
A42 | TASK STOOL 0 F. _ DOOR(S): _'D DOUBLE DECK ROLLER HHC
CONVEYOR EXIST'G 0 0 0 0
A5.1 | TASK CHAIR (OFFICE) 0 G. __ DOOR(S): FOR EACH DOOR PROVIDE (2)
A5.2 | TASK STOOL (OFFICE) 0 MOBILE ICE MERCHANDISERS NEW
' 9. ICE CHEST BY VENDOR: APPROX. 50 X 34 X 78 BSMT :
A6 | GUEST STOOL 0 | 10. RAILINGS TO BE 40"H DOUBLE LINE RAILS W/ DISPLAY EXIST'G 0 0 0 0
—— PLATFORM ABOVE NEW
BL1 | COFFEE TABLE - 24" X 48 0 | 11. FREE STANDING CHECKOUTS TO HAVE A GATE FI_ZCI\)IC?R v 2
o oan AND 34"H SIDE SCREEN. PROVIDE A 6"H BLACK VINYL EXIST'G 0 0 0 0 — CaWT®V<
B1.2 |SIDE TABLE - 24" X 24 0 BASE AT ALL CHECKOUTS < cQuF g 9
B2 | EMPLOYEE ROOM TABLE o | 12. ELECTRONIC ARTICLE SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM TOTAL NEW 0 0 0 o = 2 x P 56 0%
> nEab 2z
" " ' 0O=z9v o
B3.1 | WORKTABLE - 24" X 27 1 | PHARMACY DEPARTMENT: TOTAL EXST'G 11454 1747 1289 | 14490 L R E 25 z2 g <§: 8 =
B6 FLIP-TOP TABLE 0 13. RXWAITING ROOM W/ 4'H LAMINATE WAINSCOT TOTAL AREA: FIRST FLOOR 14490 SQ.FT. % <ZE o E 3 % E C JO0 >
(LAMINATE BY FIXTURE MANUFACTURER) OZFka>2>hu E g
D2 | MEDICAL STOOL 1 (7) SEATS WITH TABLE TOTAL AREA: OTHER LEVELS 0SQFT. |>20Es33 o E 6 3
(-) TABLE LAMP (WHEN SHOWN) watcoeroEe T |
EQUIPMENT LEGEND (1) MAGAZINE RACK: LOCATE AT 42" AFF GROSS AREA INCLUDING ALL rH QLA <SA kzZd
14. FIXED GLASS PANEL OPENINGS (SEE ARCH DWGS) DEPARTMENTS & ALL LEVELS: 14490sQFT. [T Z a2 Z23SczE- 2w
—_FnoDODn<<cgcoODOnnwnm
SOUND MASKING o | 15. COMPUTER TERMINAL
15A. INTERCOM PLUS TERMINAL
FIXTURE COLOR LEGEND 15B. INTERCOM TERMINAL SUMMARY OF CHANGES >
15C. TRAINING TERMINAL -
wr | WHITE 16. RX SINK AND CABINET LINEAL FOOTAGE prd
17. CRX CABINET '®)
SUTTY 18. RX REFRIGERATOR EXISTING PROPOSED CHANGE
PT 19. PROVIDE A CARPETED FLOOR WITH A RUBBER L
RUNNER. RX UNDERCOUNTER INSERTS: oTAL LINEAL FOOTAGE 1,289 In ft 1,286 In ft -0.2% &)
ag | ARCHITECTURAL BRONZE #1 - RX 3 DRAWER VIAL INSERT =
#2 - RX 3 DRAWER FILE INSERT SHELVING 993 In ft 990 In ft -0.3% L]
p | TAUPE #3 - RX OPEN INSERT
#4 - RX SHELF INSERT GREETING CARDS 134 In ft 134 In ft 0% D:
GUNMETAL GREY #5 - RX PRINTER CABINET LIJ
GM #6 - RX 5 DRAWER FILE INSERT SEASONAL Olnift Olnift idid LL
SILVER #7 - RX OPEN INSERT W/ CPU SHELF COOLERS 20 In ft 20 In ft 0% L
SR #8 - RX WILL CALL CABINET nd
#9 - RX 13 DRAWER FILE CABINET FREEZERS 13 In ft 13 In ft 0% o
OFFICE: LOOK BOUTIQUE 129 In ft 129 In ft 0% O
20. PROVIDE TILED FLOOR & VINYL WALLCOVERING LL
21. UNDER COUNTER SHELF UNIT UP-MARKET Olnft Olntt HHH
22. COMPUTER PRINTER TOTAL LIQUOR STORE -
23. LATERAL FILE LINEAL FOOTAGE Olnft Olnt i - ;’_3
24. ADMINISTRATION TERMINAL S Buw | W
U—u K_) u 24A: P.O.S. TERMINAL LIQUOR STORE SHELVING 0ln ft 0ln ft #wWllx RBY |9
Aeann X< [T~ @t
24B: AS400 TERMINAL LIQUOR STORE COOLERS oI ft 0l ft wl|Zs Ps | L2
24C: STAFFWORKS TERMINAL =c g, | Eo
25. TILL LOCKER LIQUOR STORE e | ZZ
% é\ < U&TC_\ et LR ST 0n ft Olnft S [ * AL
O — =
STOCKROOM: STOCK ROOM SHELVING 0cuft Ocu ft HHtHHt z g‘ % ; o Yo | O
. L] (@] —
) 27. GRAVITY CONVEYOR PHARMACY LINEAL 87 In ft 85 In ft 2 3% g lu £z ze | o
28. NEST-A-FLEX CONVEYOR FOOTAGE n n P ES 5ol 3x | &
29. POWER ROLLER CONVEYOR Eﬁ <23 .8 | »
30. BALER PROMO FOOTAGE ur w25 | B
- JEFL | ©=
PARKING g EMPLOYEE ROOM: EXISTING PROPOSED CHANGE —D E 5 § % (7))
< 31. TV & VCR (IN TRAINING ROOM) Pu <, | <2 Z
L 32. EMPLOYEE LOCKERS: (1) 7'W & (1) 6'W X 18'D END STAND QTY 27 27 oayligs z g | 2o ®)
3 33. 8-0"W X 2'D EMPLOYEE COUNTER W/ CABINETS Clss | & 0
= To} =
Ui 34. EMPLOYEE ROOM REFRIGERATOR SIDE PANEL QTY 38 38 0ay s S& | % >
35. EMPLOYEE ROOM SINK (IN COUNTER) TABLE OTY 10 10 oqyl|® a L
36. 8-0" MIRROR ON WALL ABOVE COUNTER 4 < 04
QUEUEING 0 0 0lnft
PARKING MISC: ; % 6 E
SN b 37. E ELECTRICAL OUTLET FOR FUTURE USE BEAUTY 0 0 Olnft
LT > 38. VENDOR RACKS: REMOVE BASE DECK & SHOES;
END PANEL TO REMAIN. SQUARE FOOTAGE < | v ©
39. 18" X 20" ONE-WAY MIRROR WITH FRAME. | < Q L
KEY PLAN S. CHAMBERS ROAD CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 1'-10"W X 2'-0"H DRYWALL EXISTING PROPOSED CHANGE © E © e
NOT TO SCALE CASED OPENING IN OFFICE WALL. (TOP OF SILL @ IR > a
4-2"AFF) ONE-WAY GLASS WILL BE CUT & FRAMED || BUILDING SQ. FT. 14,490 sq ft 14,490 sq ft 0% — | ~ -
40 ll\ll\lETvc\/)silfFTEvF\elARLALéK BY VENDOR STOCKSQ FT- 957 sqft 957sqtt 0%
FOR REFERENCE ONLY RX INTERIOR SQ. FT. 799 sq ft 709 sq ft 113%f| m | < | & | O
CONSULTATION SQ. FT. 0sqft 90 sq ft HtHH
TAKE CARE CLINIC GENERAL NOTES
INTERIOR HANGING SIGNS FIXTURE LEGEND
NOTE: FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY -
OTHERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE GENERAL SALES AREA: G 1818 36 66* WT ALL OTHER FIXTURES
| RECEPTION DESK AND CHAIR ALL SIGNS AND AISLE MARKERS @ 9'-6" TO BOTTOM S SIDE
b At TABLE OF SIGN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (EA. SIDE) CALLED OUT DEPTH ™ W o
3 SCALE SIGN"L"  LIQUOR/ THANK YOU GE 18 39  66* WT BY WIDTH. sl NS A
: SIGN"T"  STORE HOURS SIGN GONDOLA D. W. H. COLOR © < g
g" ggRERcfggé\ITTER REFRIGERATOR SIGN "GC" GREETING CARD SIGN END EXAMPLE: © E L X o
: SIGN "SB" SAN BRUNO CHECK OUT LANE # " DT 30 48 ad L O <
6. IRASH BIN SIGN"N"  SAN BRUNO PHOTO WS 19 3 8ar WI DISPLAY ~ D. W. wi gl 3 2w
7. FOLD UP TABLE WALL D. W. H. COLOR| TaBLE m — 0O x
8. HAND SINK SHLVG S| +-QO O
9. MEDICAL HUTCH PHARMACY DEPARTMENT: =z ) (D (Q <f 8
» » » REFER TO FIXTURE PLAN FOR REQUIRED SIGN *DOES NOT INCLUDE STANDARDS, WOOD GROUNDS
10. SAFE BASE CABINET 18"X12"X34 A 0 PICIEJUP PRESCSIPTIO%; SIGNS OR FINISHED END PANELS < Zl Jugy S
11. SAFE BASE CABINET 36”X12"X34” o L < — O L
12. GUEST CHAIR SIGN"K" DROP OFF PRESCRIPTIONS o o S x
13. WORKSTATION SIGN "Q" CONSULTATION WINDOW e O ; l(.?) -
_ » ” _l
39°X24" CASH DRAWER/PRINTER SHELF INSERT ATTACH SIGNS TO UNDERSIDE OF SOFFIT. REFER TO o
—(1) 367X12"X30” OVERHEAD CABINET b b Cor oo AN emo cle tmmnimnt bomme v 0 T 1 T ————
13 247%12"%30" OVERHEAD GABINET FIXTURE PLAN FOR SIGN LOCATION. PROVIDE (2) L
:(EX)AM STOOL HOLLOW WALL ANCHORS PER SIGN. SCREW THREADED EXISTING |~ " " 7 NEW o
EYEBOLT INTO ANCHOR. HANG  SIGNS FROM EYEBOLTS )
14. WORKSTATION WITH "S" HOOKS =
—48”X50" WORK COUNTER ' LIT SHELVES: X
—47°X24" CASH DRAWER/PRINTER SHELF INSERT RESET REFER TO MD1 LL 8
—(1) 30"X12"X30” OVERHEAD CABINET FOR BACK PANEL =
—(1) 36”X12”X30” OVERHEAD CABINET NOTE TO CONTRAGTOR COLOR AND TYPE Z
—EXAM STOOL : =
. (9]
15. 24”X12”X30” OVERHEAD CABINET BUSINESS OWNER APPROVAL DATE ZI
16. N/A o Zl ..
N - DAILY LIVING F. LASTNAME XXIXXIXX
17. 36”X12"X12" OVERHEAD CABINET W/ BACK BOARD THIS D-111 PLAN REPRESENTS THE .. g .- é 5
18. 187X12"X28" OVERHEAD CABINET BASIS OF DESIGN PROVIDED BY PHARMACY SERVICES F. LASTNAME XXIXXIXX UEJ ] & n
19. 36"X127X28”" OVERHEAD CABINET WALGREENS. THIS PLAN IS ' 5l z8 =z 3
21. BIOHAZARD CONTAINER Z S <l O
21 BICHAZARD CONTANER PROVIDED TO SHOW THE LAYOUT BRANDING F. LASTNAME XKIXXIXX Sel 23 og
WITH ALL FURNISHINGS. REFER TO = 3 <DE DD: | a2
THE REMAINING CONTRACT STORE OPERATIONS F. LASTNAME XXIXXIXX Lo vl »
DOCUMENTS AND CRITERIA FOR REGIONAL DESIGN PARTNER | F. LASTNAME XXIXXIXX
INFORMATION ON CONSTRUCTION. —
STORE PLANNER G. CAMACHO 12/01/14
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REFERENCED KEYED NOTES 2238
zx Q9
DIVISION 02 — EXISTING CONDITIONS — <Z,:'|:H|_g
JZ0
02 00 08 EXISTING DRIVE-THRU COUNTER, WINDOW, AND WALL CHASE IN o 0= 8
FURRING FOR WIRING, PROTECT IN PLACE (L{J) E § -
o -
DIVISION 02 — DEMOLITION — ;%g%
og- U
02 41 01 DEMO EXISTING COUNTERS/CAB|NETS. PATCH/REPA|R WALL SURFACES E = Iﬁ:"
TO ACCEPT NEW FINISHES o m
02 41 08 DEMO ALL EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES, WALL BASE, & ADHESIVES % @)
02 41 12 DEMO EXISTING PHARMACY CONVEYOR — REMOVE AS REQUIRED TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW CONSTRUCTION
02 41 13 DEMO EXISTING ROLL DOWN GRILLE, COORDINATE WITH WALGREENS
FOR ANY EQUIPMENT TO BE SALVAGED
02 41 20 RELOCATE EXISTING CABINETRY AS NEEDED FOR CONSTRUCTION

02 41 21 REMOVE EXISTING SALE FIXTURE, COORDINATE WITH WALGREENS FOR
SALVAGE OR DISPOSAL

GENERAL NOTES:

1. REFER TO AND COORDINATE WITH ALL DISCIPLINE'S DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2. DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES SHALL INCLUDE CLEANUP AND REMOVAL OF DEBRIS
OFF SITE.

3. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS (I-111) FOR IN WALL BLOCKING FOR
SHELVING AND CABINETS.

4. SEE SHEET A—610 FOR DOOR AND HARDWARE INFORMATION.
5. PREPARE EXISTING COLUMNS, WALLS, AND FLOORS TO ACCEPT NEW FINISHES.

RESET STOCK SHELVING,
IXTURES AND CASEWORK.
FER TO D111 FOR LOCATION
| | RELAMINATE / PAINT | | u
02 00 08> 02 41 205 FACE OF DRIVE THRU
/< | % L CASEWORK LIMIT OF NEW CONSTRUCTION =
— o w
LIMIT OF NEW _CONSTRUCTION i 0z
N w
% @ < S J’TO = FOwiE<q
T o TxxZ,y 0=z
F 05 FLUpolQ<
4( s N >‘ < w = [a)] = =z wn < T
\ S L 249z2ufx,
\ I0TIC D) FazZd<0y, =95
WgEs@OAogXx -0 E
Mﬁy = OCz<org>LEna
02 41 08> i > OWUsSSsuFgm
SR m _J ad > 2 [ =
o . LIJQ.L—L<$D:DE$LIJ&.
z <2 z PARKING < Todlos<oakzZ3
= g = < ITTaxzoSczr-u
O 5S4 O L —_FnnoDn<C<C<DODnunwm
) o ) L
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= ‘ T 3 e BEL| Y 2
‘ KEY PLAN S. CHAMBERS ROAD SEI| 2 _3
- NOT TO SCALE : =63 57
(@] )
<0z 4113 02 41 217 ELAMINATE FACE OF =z e T VO
CHECKOUT ELAMINATE FACE OF m <= Lw
= O
CASEWORK FOR REFERENCE ONLY L3282z
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DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN GENERAL FLOOR PLAN @)
1 2 | ____—POSITIVE CONNECTION %
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" T ‘ \ S
ol Ik EXISTING STRUCTURE w
Bl \ ABOVE e
NORTH NORTH I | I _ _-METAL STUD TRACK >
HEAD il | CEILING, WHERE OCCURS
ol \ w
1l M <
| | \METAL STUD a
il L
'_ } } .\5/8" GYPSUM BOARD S
il 1
BLAN ,./METAL STUD
| | 5/8” GYPSUM BOARD 9 L
| S| Z <o
p| W LS8 S
—
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD L = W
TV T[————WMETAL STUD o W = 8 x
1 L,/BASE TO MATCH EXISTING S| X -~ S
1 Ik METAL STUD TRACK WITH HILTI =lNO) (Q é s
il | 0.145" X—EDNI POWDER ACTUATED E dwg s
i g " o
BASE _ FASTENERS AT 12” 0.C. STAGGERED 0 W € o
il | CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL > o) o 3
: / SEALANT < |2 ; B <
—
L ‘| Ijx __—CONCRETE SLAB T ) -
S
3 PARTITION TYPE R 9
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1"-0" T
PARTITION SCHEDULE, LEGEND, & -
RSN: 973505 ’ ) =
. ©
Permit #: 2015-924310 TF CEILING DATA 2
ABBREVIATIONS: (SEE DETAILS 4&5/A—310 FOR TOP OF WALL DETAILS) § o
—
. e e GWB: GYPSUM WALL BOARD W 3 &
\ ™,  City of Aurora Building Division C: TO A MINIMUM OF 3" ABOVE CEILING = | @ |9
Reviewed for Code Compliance R: TO ROOF DECK (OR FLOOR ABOVE) <Z): z o
Approved as Noted: cmacy WR: WATER RESISTANT (ALL PLUMBING WALLS) = <§t L
Date: Mar 18, 2015 ~~ |6°X 22 GA. MTL. STUDS, 24” 0.C. TO ROOF DECK (SECURED TO ROOF = o <
2009 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC FRAMING) WITH 5/8” FIRECODE GWB EACH SIDE UP TO ROOF DECK.
3-5/8"X 22 GA. MTL. STUDS, 24" 0.C. TO ROOF DECK (SECURED TO
XXX | ROOF FRAMING) WITH 5/8” GWB ON EACH SIDE TO ROOF DECK. A 1 1 1
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN.
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REFERENCED KEYED NOTES 22005
Zice
DIVISION 02 — EXISTING CONDITION — C-anczag
(O] ©
02 00 05 |EXISTING SOFFIT TO REMAIN, PROTECT IN PLACE @z §' =.
02 00 06 |EXISTING LIGHTING TO REMAIN, PROTECT IN PLACE E o3 Q
— — LIJ
EXISTING DIFFUSERS, SPEAKERS, SECURITY DOMES, AND SECURITY 2; i
02 00 08 | MIRRORS TO REMAIN, PROTECT IN PLACE s K
n w
DIVISION 02 — DEMOLITION — a =
02 41 05 |DEMO PORTION OF EXISTING ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE AS SHOWN s
02 41 06 |DEMO EXISTING DIFFUSERS
PHARMACY-‘ CONSULT
GENERAL SALES EXISTING ACOUSTIOAL ROOM 02 41 07 |DEMO EXISTING LIGHTING INCLUDING CONDUIT/WIRING
| | A AL AVAL AL Ll | CEILING TILE ACOUSTICAL |
EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD @ 10'-5 1/2" AFF. CEILING TILE L DIVISION 09 — FINISHES -
SOFFIT @ 7—6" A.F.F. @ B'-0" A.F.F.
" LIMIT OF NEW CONSTRUCTION " LIMIT OF NEW CONSTRUCTION 09 51 04 |ACOUSTICAL CEILING, SEE DETAIL 5/A—510.
’| V<02 00 05> 02 00 08> 02 41 06> ’| ’| \ \ ’| DIVISION 23 — HVAC -
ya < R R
N < 93 80 09 | NEW SUPPLY DIFFUSER, REFER TO MECHANICAL SHEETS FOR
\ /A \ ‘ | \ SPECIFICATIONS.
7 /~<02 41 05> ‘ l
D \ 5 & \ DIVISION 26 — ELECTRICAL —
/ | | | \‘ | | | , \H// | | | | \l\ \ \l / / [ n | I | I | | | | | | |
S ' 4] < : NEW 2 X 4 LIGHTING, REFER TO ELECTRICAL SHEET FOR
\ | ) / | _ L A z \ | L z 26 50 36 | SpECIFICATIONS
v " 2 \ o ! -
— = 1 R = \ — = GENERAL NOTES:
d” = =
1 I I I I I — % 1| I I I I I I H 0 1. MODIFY EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN REMODEL AREA ONLY. DESIGN
/ — 5 \ , 5 INTENT IS TO LEAVE SPRINKLER HEADS IN EXISTING LOCATION.
//zﬁ / —A——+ = : ; ‘ x = 2. SEE ELEVATIONS ON 1-211 FOR WALL GRAPHICS, SIGNAGE HEIGHTS, AND
| 2 ~ L1 z | ® z EXACT SIGNAGE PLACEMENT.
// | | | | | V2 | | A JIZ/( _ L / // [ L1 | ¢ [ | | | | | | L
3. EXISTING CEILING GRID AND MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS TO REMAIN, UNLESS
¢ A [ '/::: ' = ya A ¢ \ | ,/ , = NOTED OTHERWISE.
<02 00 os>-/<02 41 07% = [ J = 4. REPLACE MISSING FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD ESCUTCHEONS IN AREA OF WORK.
PHARMACY| WAITING AREA <09 51 04
EXISTING ACOUSTICAL <26 50 36 J . %
| oW E <23 80 09 . - Lii_J 2
T o ITxZ2,.0=z
CEILING PLAN LEGEND F %o _FWgoQg
E =u 5 % 2} 5 D >
Fnz=>U%0,30%
CEILING GRID x25>2>0EFI33
W<E20o0X - yom
z<Q>pm>o0IT
> ows 2 L QO
1 1 < = r > =) W O E
RECESSED FLUORESCENT FIXTURE A A== A
APPSR T < I WESJ
DPuuwaon0a<c&<x
EXISTING RECESSED FLUORESCENT fTagzosSsxcxze QW
& SUPPLY DIFFUSER
/ / o | Q
/ / EXISTING SUPPLY DIFFUSER 8 Do
7 7 (& I
> N .o
z RETURN DIFFUSER 2Ealyg &
w o wgl ~ §
EXISTING RETURN DIFFUSER “ Bhm| = o
SEE| T2
S =] N
(ve.  SPEAKER WITH VOLUME CONTROL c Sue| &8
Y T
4 4 B Sa.| =
EXISTING SPEAKER @ 23| o022
4 SzS| QiR
-+ T o
cD EXISTING SECURITY CAMERA DOME m nh35| 1 T8
1 DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN » |y o
0 N [
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" cP EXISTING SECURITY CAMERA PANEL M g é
N
= 2
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NORTH NORTH E -~
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RSN: 973505 cHo
Permit #: 2015-924310 TF § 0
—
u | > | 8 A
S | | g u
City of Aurora Building Division < § N E
Reviewed for Code Compliance w < Hos
Approved as Noted: cmacy E nD: x <Df 2
Date: Mar 18, 2015
2009 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC
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Ooaw
zz<2
DOOR & HARDWARE SCHEDULE NOTES ZZO00b
Zice
50 8 e s, e o, o oom " B A D IS S s
70 RECEIVE PAINT. ' ' DEADBOLTS SHALL BE KEYED ALIKE. B) ALL COMBINATION LOCKSET 4z § =
OVERRIDE KEYS SHALL BE KEYED ALIKE FOR SERVICE. C) ALL OTHER el
HINGES: STORE HARDWARE WITH KEYS SHALL BE KEYED ALIKE. Jz3 g
” _ ” » O < -~ =
1 1/2" PAR BUTTS, FBB-179 4 1/2" X 4 1/2" PC, STANLEY 2. NOTE TO ARCHITECT: DETERMINING FIRE RATING OF DOORS AND FRAMES Iz w
LOCK: IS REQUIRED BY CODES. LABEL DOOR IN SCHEDULE. % L
y A Ll o
3-0 COMBINATION LOCKSET. NOTE 16. 3. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR DOOR SWINGS. a
% CLOSER: B _
. . 1601BF, ALUMINUM NORTON 4. W.0. = WALL OPENING: VERIFY WITH FLOOR PLAN.
) 5. NOT USED.
12GA. SPLAYED WIRE BRACING /// ig%gR UBSUZ%IIDDERI-VES
45°MAX PARALLEL TO EACH RUNNER y ' ' 6. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, INTERIOR DOORS ARE WOOD, EXTERIOR
8” MAX FROM EACH END OR h y SILENCERS: DOORS ARE METAL.
BREAK TO PREVENT SPREADING 2 ‘~ RUBBER SR64 IVES
of 0 7. VISION PANELS:
o| NOTES: A. VISION PANELS TO BE LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS. 4"W X 25°H IN
) N 1,2, 3 6, 7, 11, 13, 14, 16 DOORS A", "B”,”B1”AND "B2”. 15”W X 30”H IN DOORS "H” AND ”I".
=) N B. DOOR "D” HAS 15”X30” TRANSLUCENT WHITE (FROSTED) LAMINATED
‘ / CROSS RUNNER hl 7\ SAFETY GLASS.
/ - C. DOOR "U” HAS A 24”X62" TRANSLUCENT WHITE (FROSTED)
NN /5 LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS.
IQ\ // D. USE TRANSPARENT MIRROR (ONE—WAY) GLASS AS DESCRIBED:
\b 7 12GA. SPLAYED WIRE BRACING « DOOR "D” ALWAYS TRANSLUCENT (FROSTED).
N /
b/ﬁkg EER;E)"(‘D'F%%'KAAFEATCOH Eé\,\f['; gFEJNNER « DOOR "U” ALWAYS TRANSLUCENT (FROSTED).
] « DOORS ON EXIT AND PUBLIC COORIDORS.
Q\ BREAK TO PREVENT SPREADING U TO CONSULT ROOM « DOORS FACING SALES AREA.
SCALE. 1/4" = 10" D. REMOVABLE METAL GLASS STOPS TO BE OPPOSITE OF THE SECURE
MAIN RUNNER ' SIDE OF DOOR; EXCEPT PHARMACY TO BE ON SECURE SIDE.
E. METAL STOPS AND FRAMES TO BE PRIMED AND PAINTED.
F. FIRE RATED VISION PANELS TO BE USED IN RATED DOORS AS
| REQUIRED BY CODE.
DOOR: STEEL FRAME: G. 42" MIN. — 43" MAX. A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF GLASS (A.D.A.).
S — 18 GA. COLD ROLLED FURNITURE STEEL, PRIME COATED, KNOCK DOWN
\ TO RECEIVE PAINT. 8. EXIT DOORS: DURING BUSINESS HOURS EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE
- FROM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY. —HARDWARE SHALL CONFORM TO
NOTE: APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. —FIRE DOORS AND FRAMES
A READILY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN IS HINGES: SHALL BE U.L. "B” LABEL RATED 1 1/2 HOURS. EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS
NOTES: POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE ON OR 1 1/2” PAIR BUTTS, FBB—179 WILL ONLY HAVE DELAYED EGREES (ALARM LOCK, MODEL 715) WITH
1. ALL HANGERS & SUPPORTS TO BE ATTACHED WITH 4 TURNS IN 1/2” (TYP.) ADJACENT TO THE DOOR STATING: 41/2” X 4 1/2” PC, STANLEY SPECIAL AUTHORIZATION FROM WALGREENS LOSS PREVENTION.
"DEADBOLT TO REMAIN UNLOCKED A
2. SUPPORT EACH LIGHT FIXTURE INDEPENDENTLY OF CEILING GRID WITH 1—#12 WIRE AT WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED”. THE LOCK:_ 9. NAME PLATES (TOILET ROOMS & PUBLIC ACCESSIBLE EXIT DOORS): - xw. Z
TWO CORNERS DIAGONALLY ACROSS FROM ONE ANOTHER. SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS 1" HIGH COMBINATION LOCKSET. NOTE 16. COMMERCIAL GRADE A.D.A. COMPLIANT TACTILE SIGN (MEN, WOMEN, [ =0 H I 2 <
ON CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. HANDICAPPED & EXIT). SIGNS TO HAVE BRAILLE, REGULAR COPY AND < y T®zHol
3. ALL MAIN AND CROSS TEES, THEIR SPLICES AND INTERSECTING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 0 DEADBOLT: PICTOGRAPH OF WHEEL CHAIR. SIGN TO BE MOUNTED 60° O.C. A.F.F. ON F o Fupoas
ADEQUATE TO RESIST 72 LBS. IN TENSION. B66DP—626, SCHLAGE. DEADBOLT WALL AT LATCH SIDE OF DOOR. > %E whEohZzngT
MINIMUM 4" X 8" BLOCKING IN SIGN CENTERLINE 8" BELOW CYLINDER Fnz2WL%0s=03%
AREA. 4 X & PLYWOOD (BY 6.0) 4 BRACE CEILING @ 12'—0" 0.C. EACH WAY STARTING 4'—0" MAX. FROM PERIMETER AT BORE. 10. PROTECTION PLATES: SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL, 20 GAUGE, US32D x=20xEzU53535
INTERSECTIONS OF RUNNERS. FINISH, 42” MAX. HIGH WITH OVERLAP TYPE DOOR EDGE PROTECTORS, O<LEA20 rwom
/ CLOSER: (STANDARD 18 GAUGE) APPLIED TO BOTH EDGES OF DOOR. MATCH > Z SwzlZQLu a
NEW SUSPENDED SIGN 5. BRACE CHANNEL CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM THE SAME AS SHOWN HERE. ATTACH % 1601BF, ALUMINUM NORTON HEIGHT TO PROTECTION PLATES. MANUFACTURER: ROCKWOOD; (DOOR m T 23 lr
INSTALL (BY SIGN VENDOR) CROSS RUNNER TO MAIN RUNNER WITH METAL CLIP OR SADDLE WIRE TIE. / EDGE, PART #308 AND #309). NOTE: PART #309 IS TO BE APPLIED TO o % CoWWgIWHES
— /15 PR BUMEER. TAPERED EDGE OF DOOR ONLY. WZ2WWoe S P0xE I
—— POWER SUPPLY LOCATED IN REMOTE 6. PRODUCT AND INSTALLATION OF SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C635 AND C636 : v , - “FHaSnI<ISnon
w TRANSFORMER BOX, REROUTE FROM I SILENCERS: 11. KICK PLATES: SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL WITH US32D FINISH. 10” HIGH
BEHIND THE WALL (BY G.C.) © \ | RUBBER SR64 IVES AND 2" LESS THAN DOOR WIDTH. MANUFACTURED BY ROCKWOOD OR
/ = N s APPROVED EQUAL. INSTALL ON PUSH SIDE ONLY, EXCEPT DOOR "L” TO
SLZPE L NOTES: RECEIVE KICK PLATES ON BOTH SIDES. =
e — — SUSPENDED CEILING SUPPORT o ) Yo 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 11, 13, 14, 16, 18 S | B o
| /—'7( // = 5 SCALE. NONE - | N 12. ROLLING SHUTTER (AT CONVEYOR SHAFT): U.L. LABEL AS REQUIRED. - ¥ <
h ' A — FACE MOUNTING; MANUAL OPERATION, CYLINDER LOCK. (SEE NOTE #1 U Swo | & @
4 ) / I ON DOOR & HARDWARE SCHEDULE). w 5, | & B
| L = oY | . =
BT L J EXISTING SIGN TO 13. SALES AREA DOOR CLOSERS TO BE MOUNTED ON SIDE OF DOOR 5 B =
i BE REMOVED BY OPPOSITE SALES AREA. OTHER INTERIOR DOOR CLOSER TO BE MOUNTED H SuB| v x
G I SIGN VENDOR D T0 PHARMACY ON ROOM SIDE OF DOOR. ATTACH CLOSURE TO DOOR AND ATTACH ARM LES| — &
g | a SCALE. 1/4" = 1-0" ASSEMBLY TO FRAME, TYPICAL. ALL CLOSERS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM 5 : Y3 % §
| ' POUNDS PULL PER ADA. E “ | 8 g
= o= <
= A ” m (&S] 5 S E
I . 3 ALL METAL FRAMES TO BE WELDED 14. UNDERCUT DOOR 1. ) <3| 948
[ Ry C IS A 2 o
u | A = 4%" AT 4" NOM. MASONRY WALL 15. l;ﬁIggE\ISGA +s_ BRZESQUIRED FOR FIRE-RATED DOORS. USE SCHLAGE m SES (TJ RS
- \ A = 5%” AT 6” NOM. OR THICKER MASONRY WALL : n 29| & &
u s | A = 5%” AT 5" NOM. STUD WALL ) © o
\ COUPLING FOR VERTICAL e N\ 8}3&" AT S oM STUD WAL 16. COMBINATION LOCKSET WITH SERVICE KEY OVERRIDE: TRILOGY DL2700 BY Q N
= ‘ | | ADJUSTMENT AND SECURING = 0O/ : ALARM LOCK, 1—-800-252-5625 OR MARKS 1Q1L/26D, BY MARKS, U.S.A. — — g
| / (SPECIAL ORDER: ALLOW 6 WEEK DELIVERY) 1—800—526—0233 N =
= | o SIGN IN PLACE : = 2
Z i | ,—REINFORCED BEAM IN 17. FOR 4 AND 5 SECURITY LEVEL STORES, ADD PG30 MS—WG W/PUSH TO - &
7 ] \‘\ g BP0 N SIGN AREA (BY G.C.) EXIT BUTTON, (NON—LATCHED, ANNUNCIATION ALARM) BY ALARMLOCK Ko} -
A TO EXIT PASSAGE FROM SALES).
i EQ. EQ. \ 7;\’:'{('-:HR/EF;*/\\'|T\IT/ o - CEILING PANEL ( EXISTING) ( )
u \ CEILING COVER PLATE 18. DOOR TO BE USED BETWEEN PHARMACY AND CONSULT ROOM, WHEN
jE | (BY G.C)) o v TYPICAL METAL DOOR FRAME APPLICABLE.
i | ] SCALE: 1 1/2" = 10" \ \ \
0 L]
M / o »
i M 'fﬂm \ \ \ K
. o i \PHARMACY DOOR
g CLEANUP (BY G.C.) g / EINFORCING AT ECORX RUBBER E
I ’ / JAMBS FLOORING =
o . y
] ,13 S'GN MOUNT'NG AT CE'L'NG LE\/EL _é ’é_' WHERE JAMB MEETS ! L L L 1/12 MAX. SLOPE 5/8" THICK E:)
— o NTS _|_E'="/FLOOR, SEAL ALL SIDES 0
.T.S. /\ . Wl
— : ,, ) 2 o
1| O / = 5% i : O
| == L = 4 ~| : '}‘\"2 N (.D
I | }I S
b |
1 o’o’o’o’s’o’o’c’o’o’o’o’a’s’a’c’o’c’o’&c’c’o’c 6 DOOR JAMB @ 5" NOM. STUD 7 0
| | SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" (HEAD DETAIL SIMILAR) "FAST RACKS”\ 1 T
| BY WALGREENS |
| >
| | ! @
|
‘ |
: 2
| 2 THRESHOLD DETAIL AT PHARMACY DOOR <
! 1" = 1-0"
|
| .
I o]
| Pz
I
|
EXISTING WALL I
|
|
|
I
NEW COUNTERTOP | ) L
OVER DISCONNECTED ' wn ™
| wn Tol > 4
CONVEYOR CHUTE 4 | « QlZ I3
: = o
PHARMACY i E WS e
CABINETS BY 7l i Wi W 5 o w
WALGREENS 7 a) Q = O x
: : wn = D: = - 8
57l 2 0))]
i 2 Z O < é 3
i | O Ll =2 woz
i AR
EXISTING CONVEYOR ——_| L < @) ; S 2
ABANDONED IN PLACE | 3 = L0
Al | — (7)) —
il Ll
‘i O
;I : @
; : : =
i o3
o "
i o
(I _ |
1| RSN: 973505 | 8
I Permit #: 2015-924310 TF ol 3
4. O ©
i S 9
V//////V//////////A_V///////////////d ';I | . . . e L >— Q D
| SH City of Aurora Building Division S a S| w
=Tl . . < = N ;
o 11! Reviewed for Code Compliance > s T
//]J’_/ L Approved as Noted: cmacy L < E Sy
Date: Mar 18, 2015 T | SHSE2
2009 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC
FRONT TOWER SECTION 12 e SCALE: 1" = 10"
/I 1 I ) m 1/4 = 1 _O A 1
1/2" = 1'-0 -
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LIMIT OF NEW CONSTRUCTION
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<09 90 16>

PHARMACY
WAITING
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\09 90 27>
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S
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N

1
<09 90 16>

2
PHARMACY
3
4
<09 90 16>

<09 I90 16> —=—

(2
N

<09 90 16>

f

=z
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|_
(&)
)
i
'_
0
=z

. @)

3 O

K [}

=

K4 o

i g -

41 Z
|

ALIGN
T MATCH EXISTING

FINISHES

INTERIOR FINISH PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

RSN: 973505
Permit #: 2015-924310 TF

City of Aurora Building Division
Reviewed for Code Compliance
Approved as Noted: cmacy

Date: Mar 18, 2015
2009 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC

NORTH

FACILITIES PLANNING

DESIGN AND ENGINEERING

106 WILMOT ROAD

DEERFIELD, IL 60015-5105
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o | & &
M &0
6 S
N =
~ [an]
(@]
—_ -
()
'_
Z
®)
'—
o
hd
o
wn
LU
alu
o Z
z O EXISTING TO REMAIN ®)
s = n )
S £|Y NEW FINISH, SEE DRAWINGS <
o| ®| < ’ >
5 @ 6 %) LLl
< | 5|l <|Z ® nd
") = -} = xr
L a4 0 (4 L
m— <€ zZ < =
o T ) T [} >
4 [a o o (&) m
VCT — ARMSTRONG
® ® | 09 65 21 | FARTHSTONE GREIGE 51804 w
VCT — ARMSTRONG <
09 65 22 | FORTRESS WHITE 51839 =
CARPET TILE — INTERFACE
09 80 11 | JRBAN GRID—LINEN S
CARPET TILE — INTERFACE © z
09 80 12 | ENTROPY—CHANCE Z
o
CARPET TILE — INTERFACE S}
09 80 13 | \EW ENGLAND—BEDFORD =
ECOSURFACES RECYCLED RUBBER FLOORING
° 09 65 16 |ECORX 3.2 + 12MM PATTERN: ECOSTONE #814
COLOR ROCK 'N ROLL COAL W/ 50% BLACK. ” .
INTERLOCKING TILES | L|>.l -
12 48 01 |ENTRANCE FLOOR MAT — (WHERE NOTED) PROVIDED © > g
AND INSTALLED BY WALGREENS ; jugoe
6” JOHNSONITE #20 "CHARCOAL”: VINYL BASE WITH L w| L ":" O w
@ | ®@| ®| O | 096515 |PREFORMED OUTSIDE CORNER. RETURN AT ALL ] " o0 =0
CORNERS AS APPLICABLE. @ = S| X . S
S
09 90 27 |VINYL WALLCOVERING DL COUCH NA—18—WAL—27 o > 9 < é 10
o LLl O rr
VINYL WALLCOVERING D.L. COUCH NA—18—WAL—28 z T L n
” ” H
Y 09 90 28 |sgrprNATA § @) % %E o %
™
09 90 30 | INYL WALL COVERING D.L. COUCH NA—18—WAL-30 3 n = o <
"DILL PICKLE” 3 % " —
<C
VINYL WALL COVERING D.L. COUCH NA—18—WAL—24 = <
2 O | 0990 24 |wmyi1e STIPPLE” >
O | 09 90 13 |BM "SECRET AF—710 * (DOORS & FRAMES) <
o
° O | 09 90 16 |BM "DECORATOR WHITE" #—04 -
1 | @ | @ 09 90 17 |BM "STONE HOUSE” 1039 (DOORS & FRAMES) = g .
O | 09 90 18 |BM "BLUE MARGUERITE” #2063—50 x | =
(40}
O | 09 90 19 |BM "DEEP SPACE” #2125-20 o
(o]
° 09 90 35 |BM "EDGECOMB GREY” HC—173 © 0
.. .. ol ..
NOTES u | > | & &
S |0 | gl w
PHARMACY: CUSTOMER FACING SIDE OF DOOR AND DOOR FRAME TO BE PAINTED BM "STONE < |z [ ¥2
HOUSE” #1039 < | = |u W
1. INTERIOR SIDE OF DOOR AND DOOR FRAME TO BE PAINTED BM "DECORATORS WHITE” 1—04 Wols.dz oy
CONSULT ROOM: DOOR AND DOOR FRAME (BOTH SIDES) TO BE PAINTED BM "STONE HOUSE” T okl 38 x<
#1039
INSTALL UP TO 6'—10" — UNLESS A SOFFIT RUNS OVERHEAD, THEN INSTALL UP TO BOTTOM OF
SOFFT -111
2. -
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MATCH EXISTING
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NEW WALL
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CONSULT ROOM ENTRANCE

1

STALLER TO ALIGN

TOPS OF PHR DECALS

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
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<09 65 15 \_( 09 65 15>
09 90 17>
5 CONSULT ROOM
SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
" <09 90 28>
EXISTING

9.—0”

OO0

I |!I ] I ] I

7

I I
- rr r,°0 1 |
<09 65 15>-/

(EXISTING)

PHARMACY WAITING

e ]}

9

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

EXISTING
EXISTING ~EXISTING
CHIME DRIVE—THRU WINDOW
[ \
EXISTING Rx \—EXISTING
RELAMINATE FACE EXISTING SINK CABINET REFRIGERATOR

OF DRIVE-THRU CASEWORK

PHARMACY

BOTTLE BAYS

NEW AND
RELOCATED
BOTTLE BAYS

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

<09 90 35>
N
N
AN N
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00
/
/
N /
F\ﬁ L —
<09 65 15 \-<09

90 17>

CONSULT ROOM
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

L <09

EXISTING

<09 90 16> "DECORATORS WHITE”

EXISTING
ANGLED WALL

EXISTING

PLYWOOD
FAST BLOCKING PLASTIC LAMINATE
RACKS IN WALL

10'=5 1/2"

71_011

90 27> ANGLED WALL

1 (EXISTING)

<09 65 15>-/

(EXISTING)

AT

9—0"

N

09 90 17>

(EXISTING)

PHARMACY WAITING

10

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

NEW AND  -ABANDONED CONVEYOR Z/
RELOCATED  IN PLACE BEYOND
EXISTING
CABINETRY CABINETRY
PHARMACY

EXISTING
CONSULTATION
WINDOW

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

<09 90 35>
yig

_4” 3_4"

<09 90 35>

81_011
81_011

5'-11"
51_411

2'=10"

<09 65 15

CONSULT ROOM

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

7

EXISTING EXISTING
ANGLED WALL, <09 90 27> AONGLED WALL

:09 65 15>

CONSULT ROOM

8

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

"OPEN TO
PHARMACY __
—

4—2"
_g”

<09 65 15>-/ <09 65 15 RELAMINATE FACE OF
(EXISTING) EXISTING CHECKOUT COUNTER

PHARMACY WAITING

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

11

(ONONaRe]
zz2<2
REFERENCED KEYED NOTES Zx Q9
Zicg
DIVISION 06 - WOOD, PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES - é pd CED 8
()] ©
06 10 05 |PROVIDE 2X BLOCKING UNDER GWB IN FURR OUT (ON EXTERIOR 02z § =
WALL) TO ANCHOR FIXTURES. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS. Faoo
5 |
06 10 19 |1 X 8 WOOD GROUNDS OR PLYWOOD FOR SALES AREA SHELVING SZ* u
(2 X 8 REQUIRED IN SEISMIC ZONES 3 AND 4). < z @
O w
06 10 22 |3/4” PLYWOOD BACKING BETWEEN STUDS UNDER GWB. o B
o
06 10 24 |PLASTIC LAMINATED COUNTERTOP WITH BACK AND SIDE SPLASHES
— LENGTH TO ALLOW 32" CLEAR SPACE ALONG WALL FOR
REFRIGERATOR. CAULK JOINT BETWEEN BACK/SIDE SPLASH AND
WALL. CAULK COLOR TO BE WHITE. BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
ORDER CABINET AND COUNTER THROUGH PREMIER EUROCASE, SEE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR TERRITORY LIST.
06 10 25 |24” DEEP LAMINATED COUNTER TOP AND SUPPORTS WITH
KEYBOARD /MOUSE PLATFORM BY WALGREENS
DIVISION 09 - FINISHES -
09 29 19 |CONTROL JOINT (TYPICAL). AT SOFFITS, CONTINUE VERTICAL JOINT
UNDERSIDE THE WIDTH OF SOFFIT. DO NOT INTERRUPT GRAPHIC
DECALS WITH CONTROL JOINT. SEE WALL LOGO AND SIGN
SPECIFICATIONS, THIS SHEET.
09 65 12 | APPLY WALL BASE CONTINUOUSLY ALONG EXPOSED PORTION OF
COOLER BELOW DOORS. CUT TOP OF BASE AS REQUIRED TO FIT.
09 65 15 |6” JOHNSONITE #20 "CHARCOAL”: VINYL BASE WITH PREFORMED
OUTSIDE CORNER. RETURN AT ALL CORNERS AS APPLICABLE.
REPLACE ONLY AS REQUIRED BY NEW SCOPE OR REPAIR.
09 77 11 |3'—2" H. ACROVYN #927 "FOLKSTONE” WALL PANELS ALUMINUM
WAINSCOT TRIM: WITH #927 "FOLKSTONE” VERTICAL TRIM &
CORNER TRIM KIT
09 90 06 |NO VINYL OR PAINT REQUIRED BEHIND SHELVING AND ABOVE
CEILING.
09 90 11 |FIBERGLAS REINFORCED PANEL
MARLITE BRAND "BRITE WHITE” #°199
09 90 13 |BM "SECRET AF—710 " (DOORS & FRAMES)
09 90 16 |BM "DECORATOR WHITE” #-04 a
— [ag w zZ
09 90 17 |BM "STONE HOUSE” #1039 DOOR FRAMES > Lol T 2;
Z
09 90 18 |BM "BLUE MARGUERITE” #2063-50 F o9f FH553%
> FaEZ2 ST
09 90 19 |BM "DEEP SPACE” #2125-20 L S4oz0F g & >
Eo0zZi < 8 x o=
09 90 20 |BM "PUMPKIN PIE" #2167—20 W Z g np§cx |C_> -9
O Q> 7 >
09 90 21 |BM "FERNWOOD GREEN” #2145—40 (TAKE CARE CLINIC) > Z é w z ‘£ A =in
” ” ﬁi'ﬁ(ﬂ:ﬁiﬂtﬂfmi
09 90 22 |BM "YOSEMITE BLUE” #2059-40 ro QLAY <SARZ S
W= 0]
09 90 24 |6’—10” VINYL WALLCOVERING NA—18—WAL—24 W/ PAINT BM TTaxza=3xZe =U
DECORATORS WHITE I-04 ABOVE
09 90 25 |VINYL WALLCOVERING DL COUCH NA—18—WAL—25
09 90 27 |VINYL WALLCOVERING DL COUCH NA—18—WAL—27 S
o
09 90 28 |VINYL WALLCOVERING D.L. COUCH NA—18—WAL—28 "SERENATA” g < 2
|
09 90 29 |MARLITE INDURO FRP WALL PANELS WITH HEAVY WEIGHT ALUMINUM U Swe| ¥ &
EXTRUDED TRIM (INSIDE, OUTSIDE AND WAINSCOT) ON #7939 £E5m| & B
"BLOND ECHO” (HORIZONTAL GRAIN PATTERN) w Py ~ 3
” ” = LI__: I N =
09 90 30 |VINYL WALL COVERING D.L. COUCH NA—18—WAL—30 "DILL PICKLE P *8‘ U3 | B %
= = @ ~ =
DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES - : £03| x &7
ou S g
10 14 91 | ADA EXIT SIGN. m <Z=|w g5
QIO S5
) 252|282
DIVISION 22 - PLUMBING - o O | o
-~ T = oo
10 04 22 |GWH-1, WATER HEATER ON PLATFORM @ 7'—11" A.F.F. m n §° & 8
o | & &
22 10 09 |ELECTRIC WATER COOLER SEE P—DWGS k] ~
N5
DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL - 5 z
26 50 21 |EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. = S
'_
INTERIOR BRANDING
STANDARD Ml  BILINGUAL [] PUERTO RICO
Z
6.3) |DROP OFF + PICK UP PRESCRIPTIONS g
o
@
NEIGHBORHOOD WALL 3
L
alun
Z
CONSULT ROOM DECAL e
2
X.1 DENOTES STANDARD BRANDING KIT, X.2 DENOTES KIT a
FOR LOW CEILING. PLEASE NOTE THAT KITS CANNOT BE %
MIXED.
>-
m
LLl
|_
<
o
o
zZ
m .
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10 s ®
8l Z2 < S
v| W H o °
Wil I3 o uw
92) )
pd pz 9 < X J
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- MECHANICAL LEGEND z g 2

= bt

SUPPLY AIR 52583

wHs=

EagQ

[/] RETURN OR EXHAUST AR azem

~ i &

[ VOLUME DAMPER o i
o |

® THERMOSTAT (MOUNT 5'-0" UP, UNLESS |
OTHERWISE NOTED) ;

XXXS ~ CFM SUPPLY AR

XXXR CFM RETURN AIR
RTU ROOF TOP UNIT
CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE

[ Re) ‘ ‘ ¢
fswém ‘ FD FIRE DAMPER WITH ACCESS DOOR

: \ )16x10 | SAD  SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER
(E)'IZ”E’ SAD ~ SAG SUPPLY AIR GRILLE
440 CFM . ~ | |

SAR  SUPPLY AIR REGISTER
! RN RAG  RETURN AIR GRILLE
6)22576 > | EAG  EXHAUST AIR GRILLE

: ~ EWH  ELECTRIC WALL HEATER

BBH  BASEBOARD HEATER

o e o v e A S

(E)EF—4

2340 CFM SA

G GAS
235 CFM OA ~
MECHANICAL NOTES
GENERAL:
1.1 REFER TO ALL OTHER DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR A
ADDITIONAL WORK OR CLARIFICATIONS. - Fuw,z
= | b
1.2 REFER TO DETAIL 2 THIS SHEET FOR BRANCH DUCT ;,‘5 e gg% e g 5
RUN—OUTS. S §$535%3§§
AIR_DISTRIBUTION: FozZB3I0x395
Z2mA o >
2.1 DUCTWORK TO BE GALVANIZED ROUND SPIRAL SHEET METAL 8IEa9S SEwo o
MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN PER SMACNA OR MATCH EXISTING RECTANGULAR. RSoPSS3ur Lo
‘ Waksrroo o
1 2.2 DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSULATED TO MATCH EXISTING. LINED I% o QOLET<FUE 2
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" : DUCTWORK IS NOT PERMITTED. ITron % 7 3 Qﬁ( % P % é
\/ MECHANICAL DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES ‘ ‘ ; P -
2.3 FLEXIBLE DUCT LENGTH SHALL NOT EXCEED 14'—0". USE
NORTH ONLY ON FINAL SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER, AND 3'—0” FROM THE
REMOVE EXISTING AIR DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED | RETURN AIR GRILLE TO THE METAL DUCTWORK. FOR BOTH CASES, -
APPURTENANCES TO BE RELOCATED. REMOVE EXISTING 90" TURNS ARE NOT ALLOWED — OFFSET ANGLES SHALL BE KEPT g B3 o
DUCTWORK AND ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES BACK TO | | TO A MINIMUM. SEE DETAIL 2. U - | &
&%SEA%:\,CAAT&S ' R%ﬁfstff‘fms%ﬁ%?%%’éﬁ}R'EE?A'R | | 2.4 PAINT THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF DUCTS (WHERE VISIBLE) | SEal s &
| THROUGH GRILLES, DIFFUSERS ETC. USE FLAT 'DTM’ (DIRECT TO m oBT| . =
SPRINKLERS IN THIS AREA SHALL BE ADJUSTED PER THE | | METAL), NON-SPECULAR BLACK PAINT. b 2|5 =
NEW LAYOUT. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ‘ ; x| > 2|
COORDINATING THE NEW LOCATION OF HEADS PER NFPA 2 TORY PISH 1O MATCH CEILING GRiD. " T STING STYLE WITH | [ E0g| 2 §7
AND ADDITIONAL LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. Z8=2| 28
2.6 AIR BALANCE TO MAINTAIN THE INDICATED QUANTITIES WITHIN m o3o| E2}
A TOLERANCE OF PLUS OR MINUS 10%. ) S8 893
O ™M ©w
2.7 PROVIDE A BALANCING DAMPER UPSTREAM OF EACH m SEx| Y35
DIFFUSER IN ORDER TO ADJUST THE AIR FLOW TO ACHIEVE 501 4 &
DESIRED ROOM TEMPERATURE. DAMPERS SHALL BE o |l9 &
FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH R I~
; ; SMACNA STANDARD AND PRACTICES. S 3
| § 2.8 IF NEW DUCTS FORM AN ENTIRELY NEW OR REPLACEMENT C g
§ ! DUCTWORK DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO THE AIR HANDLER, THE ~ 8
: ; MEASURED DUCT LEAKAGE SHALL BE EQUAL TO OR LESS 2
; : THAN 6 PERCENT OF THE SYSTEM AIR HANDLER FLOW AS
: 3 CONFIRMED IN THE PROCEDURES IN REFERENCE l
g : ggNRESlDENT&AL APPENDIX SECTION NA2.1.4.2.1. AS PER TITLE
i ¢ . |
(E)15%1S
595 CFM Cz)
J16x10! S& ; 4
B X VENTILATION SCHEDULE E
& o
' ROOM 0.06 # OF 5 CFM/ | OA CFM | ACTUAL §
NJ) (E)14x16 ~< - AREA CFM/SF | PEOPLE | PERSON | REQUIRED | OA CFM olw
\ 1 () S N S § %
WOMENN_ 11, _ L o — 242 | 82 SF | 4.92 CFM 2 14.92 CFM | 14.92 CFM | 15 CFM &
y ; 2 S
oo 1
2340 CFM SA o
235 CFM OA
>.
m
[EN)
-
2| |
S
pd
HANGER |
A ROUND SPIRAL 2
: DUCTWORK 5 Q n wi
FLEXRIGHT 90° 0 ks
2 MAECH{\I\'HS)AL NEW WORK PLAN | A S = ; 8| = > é
SCALE: 1/8'=4-0 MECHANICAL NEW WORK KEYED NOTES ELBOW SHALL BE S | I — \ | el e
\/ ~ N\, ETTTTTTTT Y \ O Wl =5 o0 w
g‘gg?wggﬁ gy —— S m = 3
NORTH @ CLEAN EXISTING AIR DEVICE. REBALANCE TO NEW INDICATED : / T YY / | [
CFM. { ("'" N S 21028
@ PROVIDE NEW SUPPLY DIFFUSER 2°x2’ THERMAFUSER, SEILING DIFFUSER—  JE== \ —g Pl <C = 8 -
MANUFACTURED BY CARNES, MODEL: SHPV—24—08—11. OR GRILLES \ |EZZ) VOLUME DAMPER AT TAKE i = o|= R 2
SPECIFY 70 DEG. F HEATING SETPOINT AND 72 DEG. F IES OFF (TYPICAL).— < = 0 <
COOLING SETPOINT. —VOLUME DAMPER SHALL z
~ N s | |2
s @ PROVIDE NEW SPRINKLER HEAD TO MATCH EXISTING HEAD IN MIN. ’ =
SEPARATE PLAN/ THE PHARMACY. EXTEND BRANCH PIPING FROM NEAREST FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK IS ALLOWED TO THE RO o e T =
PERMIT MAIN TO NEW LOGATION. | MAXIMUM LENGTH OF 14'. IF THE DISTANCE W/LOCKING WING NUT > g_
SUBMITTAL ‘ OF FLEXIBLE DUCT IS GREATER THAN 5 OR ’ ) ’ w
RE . ~ CFM IS INCREASED, PROVIDE 8" DIA. 0 I
QUIRED AREA SCOPE OF WORK-———_. 1
<
: z O
RSN: 973505 ! ; NOTE: TOP OF DIFFUSER AND BOTTOM OF 1< o
Permit #: 2015-924310 TF ! RIGID ELBOW SHALL BE ALIGNED, NOT TO :<Ic: =
dty - : EXCEED 12" HORIZONTAL OFFSET. Sl |y .
‘i § «| M =
City of Aurora Building Division ‘ i; “ NOT TO SCALE = |2 E é S g
Reviewed for Code Compliance W%-% A Em é Pw- %
A Noted: ‘ g TGN {7 i
Dg{’;ﬁ;‘r‘ jg 2°gig cmacy . @ SUPPLY FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK ! e S R
2009INTERNATIONALCODES&2014NEC KEY PLAN o 1 1 1
e e R S R e P G :

CAPELLI, MATTHEW 2/4/2015 10:44 AM U:\WALGREENS FY15 WE CORE
1.0\2007614018\TASK_.269\DRAWING\MECHANICAL\06513_M111.DWG
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, : i d
, DIVISION 26 — DEMOLITION LR
1. ALL WORK SHOWN SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, | |- <
ETC. 260 10 o7 DSCOWNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING Rg(m;‘r FIXTURE. RETAIN EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT I{  OUTLET (WATTAGE AND LOCATION AS NOTED) & s % 8
1 SERVING THE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE(S) FOR REUSE UNDER NEW WORK. REMOVE zd
@ 2. §m 3;?.— *gggfgr %’;%‘?&,ﬂm RECEPTACLE SHALL BE MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR EXISTING SWITCH LEG BACK TO ITS NEXT ACTIVE DEVICE. T1  FLOOR JUNCTION BOX (WATTAGE & LOCATION AS NOTED) ﬁ;‘; § g
\ ACLE. . sl
RELOCATE EXISTING EMERGENCY LIGHT PER LIGHTING NEW WORK PLAN, MAINTAINING 5ZFU
@ (\\ 3. ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE GROUNDING TYPE. 26D 10 13 ?ég:aga gegﬁ%&ﬂ. PROVIDE CONDUIT AND WIRING, MATCHING EXISTING, AS REQUIRED €~  STANDARD SINGLE RECEPTACLE B z &
| , &
4. ALL RECEPTACLES AND SWITCHES SHALL HAVE TWO (2) REVOLUTIONS OF ELECTRICAL TAPE ~ £=  STANDARD DUPLEX RECEPTACLE o W
e 10 P DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING WIRING DEVICE(S) IN AREA SCOPE OF WORK. w
@ o B Sl e s o b s i gﬁﬁ%% 3333} AT L, THE, TERMINALS, 7O PREVENT ACCIOENTAL CONTART WM. THE 26D 10 14 REMOVE EXISTING WIRING AND CONDUIT BACK TO ITS NEXT ACTIVE DEVICE OR SOURCE. e
S s S o S S MO B | ‘ MAINTAIN EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR CONTINUITY AS IT MAY SERVE OTHER @% SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE (SPD) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
i ' AREA scop OF Wor " AL RIS UGS Ot S0 SO AL, 00 D
o i , T T OF : , { ‘ ’ ;
- S S—— {25 1@4»515,“ e JURISDICTION. CONDUIT SIZE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC. | POWER NEW WORK REFERENCE KEYED NOTES @)=  STANDARD QUAD RECEPTACLE
;NFHM L L;i B O | GQTISIWT ?m 3 i%&m&%méésmﬁmm ‘E“”'c“’fw %ccgggimga DS 2o - nscmea :@:‘mE GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT RECEPTACLE
) P Fd WITH NEC), OR MC BY C WHERE MC CABLE IS USED PROPER i
| <26 07 ) I 6D 10 13> b E4d = [ SECUREMENT AND SUPPORT (AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 6 FEET) SHALL BE FOLLOWED PER 2~0" RACEWAY (PLUGMOLD BY WIREMOLD, COLOR: WHITE) WITH RECEPTACLES SPACED
‘ : b / - LB 31 NEC ART. 330. 26 10 119 6" ON CENTER. CUT-TO-FIT, VERIFY THAT 4 SIMPLEX RECEPTACLES ARE PROVIDED ON 1G INDICATES RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT FEED FROM DEDICATED COMPUTER
I , ; | EACH PLUGMOLD. SEE 7/E-111 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS. S e
38D 18075 et | ﬁLEiC’!RICMé comgramm TO PROVIDE JUNCTION 9%( AND CONDUIT STUB-UP ABOVE CEILING PP —— o arom ey
| -4 254 * | FOR ALL LOW VOLTAGE CABLING. WALGREEN'S CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE APPROPRIATE LOCATION STING ELEC PANEL(S). ELECTRIC CONTRA VERIFY
.i | T T CABLING. SEE DETAIL 8/E~111 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 26 10 300 TyE" EXACT LOCATION IN' THE FIELD. of INDICATES RECEPTACLE OIRCUIT FEED FROM DEDICATED COMPUTER
— | IS S N D & “THN SHED RECONNECT/EXTEND EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT SERVING THE SIGNAGE TO ITS NEW
B I R S g N == s ey ™ — | 27| <26 10 119> i DMENSION 1S FROM. FRISHED WALL, SEE ARCHTECTURAL FOR WALL THIGKNESS. 26 10 503 LOCATION. 'PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS NEEDED FOR A COMPLETE AND
e Y | ; N 9. FIELD COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF OUTLETS AS DETERMINED BY THE ACTUAL FURNITURE " SRERRTIONAL INSTALLATION. - REFER ‘0 THE:ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL \_.‘/ HOMERUN
; % I AREA SCQPE OF [P=4-25 LAY OUT. VERIFY WITH FIXTURE PLAN. ORMATION. ;
i ; ; / ‘ 10. COORDINATE WITH OTHER DISCIPLINES FOR ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS OF EQUIPMENT NOT 26 10 515 200W GENERAL PURPOSE TAMPER PROOF DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, MOUNTED AT t'-6" @ JUNCTION BOX
] SHOWN ON DETAILS (i.e. ROOF~TOP UNITS, UNIT HEATERS, FANS, ETC.). AF.F., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. Q CASH REGISTER STAND
11. FOR ALL RECEPTACLES FED FROM EXISTING PANELBOARDS, PROVIDE A LABEL ON THE |
FACEPLATE INDICATING PANEL NAME AND CIRCUIT NUMBER USING A P~TOUCH LABELING LIGHTING NEW WORK REFERENCE KEYED NOTES F——  MULTI-OUTLET RACEWAY ASSEMBLY (PLUGMOLD)
1 ELECTRICAL PARTIAL DEMOLITION PLAN 2 POWER PARTIAL NEW WORK PLAN MACHINE. : 26 50 500 CONNECT 70 THE RETAINED LIGHTING BRANCH GIRCUIT FROM DEMOLITION WORK. @ MoToR
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" ‘ 26 50 505 RELOCATED EMERGENCY LIGHT. EXTEND WIRING AND CONDUIT AS REQUIRED.
LIGHTING NOTES SANEL SCHEDULE NOTES [CH  UNFUSED SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH
1, 2!1% WORK SHOWN SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, [EH  FUSIBLE SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH
: 1. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO MAKE THIS INSTALLATION IN COMPLIANCE -
2. SEE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE BELOW FOR INFORMATION. MM UL ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PREVENTION CODES, SUPERCEDING ALL SPECIFICATIONS, (M]  METER SOCKET a
. ’ — o w Z
3. EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL HAVE THEIR OWN SELF-CONTAINED STANDBY = FQUT2<
BATTERY POWER SUPPLY. IF LOCAL CODE REQURES A DIRECT TAP BEFORE ANY CIRCUIT 2. ALL NEW BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS MUST BE RUN SEPARATE FROM OTHER PANEL W--OR 51 FINAL CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT < fuy-<g
BREAKERS THEN INCORPORATE INTO THE FEEDER DIAGRAM. CONDUCTORS. (DO NOT RUN THROUGH A COMMON RACEWAY OR TROUGH). O GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER E g EBS i Z
- b
, ‘. LMNARES INSTALLED N c&“ﬁfz?rﬁ%u %%w% SHALL BE GROUNDED WITH A CONDUCTOR ROUTED . FEEDERS TO BE SIZED UTIUZING A 20% SPARE ALLOWANCE FACTOR FOR FUTURE ADDED LOADS. L TwsT Lock %Q g S § z3 @ g z
% AREA SCOPE OF WORK A\ CLIPS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. LUMINAIRE GROUNDING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH 4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A 30 DAY LOAD CALCULATION TO FIELD VERIFY PANEL : wZ g & el 5 & E g é x
- 1 7\ ~ NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, ARTICLE 410-44. LOADING AND SPARE CAPACITY ON PANEL(S) PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ["""] FLUORESCENT LIGHTING o % 38z 2 %o s
. po— Q255 w
N\ 5. DO _NOT CONNECT EMERGENCY LIGHTS OR EXIT SIGNS WITH ANY OTHER LUMINAIRE. PROVIDE 5. PANELBOARDS SHALL NOT BE USED AS RACEWAYS OR JUNCTION BOXES. | %a LcrEobEoul
- ENTIRELY SEPARATE RACEWAY SYSTEM. CONNECT TO DEDICATED NORMAL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM s Leowoaslo0%3a
L 'WHERE ACCEPTABLE TO THE LOCAL CODE AUTHORITY. 6. RE~USE EXISTING PANELBOARD(S). PANELBOARDS SHALL HAVE BOLT—ON CIRCUIT BREAKERS FLUORESCENT NIGHT/EMERGENCY LIGHT TIOEZSSEZE2W
<26 10 500> 20A, 1~POLE (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE); HAVE THERMOMAGNETIC TRIP, QUICK MAKE /QUICK - ~
6. CEILING LIGHTS ARE TO BE H#JNG FROM THE BAR JOIST MEMBERS AT THE DIAGONAL CORNERS. mmﬁy?g gg{; :ggs}gggg%& fg?,oo g.ggﬂﬁ';; c;szgg;'y RATING REFER TO WALGREEN CO. FLUORESCENT FIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY BALLAST
— 7. CONDUIT SHALL BE ELECTRICAL METALLIC (STEEL) TUBING (EMT), RIGID STEEL (SIZE IN TRACK LiGHTNG _
- ACCORDANCE WITH NEC), OR MC CABLE WHERE ALLOWED BY CODE. WHERE MC CABLE IS USED, | |7. PROVIDE "LOCK—ON" HARDWARE FOR ALL CRITICAL LOADS, COMPUTERS, REFRIGERATORS, ETC. ¥ g |8
PROPER SECUREMENT AND SUPPORT (AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 6 FEET) SHALL BE | OOWNLIGHT OR PENDANT FIXTURE e 10 3
- FOLLOWED PER NEC ART. 330-30. 8. NO SPACES ALLOWED IN PANELS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE PANEL SCHEDULES FOR c0© u T IR
\/ = 8. PROVIDE EMERGENCY LIGHTING TO MEET THE REQUIRED FOOT CANDLE LEVEL PER LOCAL CODE. , FO  EXTERIOR LUMINAIRE (WALL MOUNTED) =50~ &
| | EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL TURN TO FULL BRIGHTNESS DURING NORMAL POWER 9. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY AIC RATINGS FOR ADDED BREAKERS AND EXISTING m eP% | o 3
E ' : ’ | < OUTLET (WATTAGE AND LOCATION AS NOTED) s §§z& 5 %
i 9. COORDINATE LIGHTING WITH SPRINKLER & MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. 10, PROVIDE A NEW, UPDATED AND TYPEWRITTEN PANEL SCHEDULE SHOWING NEW CIRCUITS. | : SES| TR
—— - (2] ¢
10. UNDERCABINET LIGHT SHALL BE PLUGGED IN THROUGH THE CABINET TO THE PLUGMOLD. SEE | @ EXT LIGHT: "E" (CEILING MOUNTED WITH PENDANT) § S| 83
‘ e — : 8,
3 }POWER PARTIAL NEW WORK PLAN 4 JPOWER PARTIAL NEW WORK PLAN - DETAR /K111 FOR, ADDITIONAL INFORMATON. LegPly 1dentily each breaker or switch HE  EXT LGHT: &' (WALL MOUNTED) © 8%8| g%
———————— —— : or it's use or purpose P |l o232
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0 SCALE: 1/8"=1'0) . . ; = 4
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOTES directory in the panel/switchboard per $ SWITCH m (%é% %3 %’5§
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